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A Saint Bernard National Archive Document

The Saint Bernard Club of America’s
1986 National Specialty Winners

Date: October 1, 2, 1986 Location: Eureka, MO

- Judges: Joan Zielinski (I < D) Don Carter (B) Dogs In Competition: 142

\ Obedience: NA 188 \ \

BOB: CH Benbarons Yondo V Gizer BOS: CH Snowsage Lisa WB/BOW: Snowsage Rapscallion

HIT: Stroming Norman Enormous CD
Judge: William Oxendale

WD: Sweetholms Dakota V
Astro




Saint Bernard Club of America's

1986 National Select Awards of Merit Winners

CH Name Titles Judge Date

CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer
SBC of America # 48 MO Zielinski, Joan October 02, 1986
1

CHHigh Chateaus Ceasar
SBC of America # 48 MO Zielinski, Joan October 02, 1986
1

MO

CHOravales Kramer V Opdyke
SBC of America # 48 MO Zielinski, Joan October 02, 1986
1

MO

CHRevilos Bogart V Holly
SBC of America # 48 MO Zielinski, Joan October 02, 1986
1

MO

CHSnowsage Leonardo V Katani
SBC of America # 48 MO Zielinski, Joan October 02, 1986
1

MO

CHSnowsage Lisa
SBC of America # 48 MO Zielinski, Joan October 02, 1986
1

Totals: 6

In 1986 & 1987 the Best of Breed & Best of Opposite were given select ratings.
In 1988 Selects were chosen AFTER the Best of Breed & Best of Winners.

The Board decided to leave BOB & BOS out of the loop so more good dogs could get recognition.

The Selects since 1988 were chosen AFTER BOB & BOW. Notice of the change is in:
SAINT FANCIER (Nov/Dec, 1986, page 46 & Nov/Dec, 1987, page 50)

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard JVational .Archives
Hoall of Fame

© John Cox

181 Saint Bernards Earned 182 AKC Titles
1 Saint Bernard Earned More Than One AKC Title
143 Champions of Record

39 OBEDIENCE TITLES:
34 Companion Dog 1936 First Year of Title
2 Companion Dog Excellent 1936 First Year of Title
1 Utility Dog 1936 First Year of Title
1 Obedience Trial Champion Breed First 1977 First Year of Title
1 Tracking Dog 1936 First Year of Title
0 Tracking Dog Excellent 1980 First Year of Title

Stud Dog For The Year - Producing 6 Champion Get:
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa

Brood Bitch For The Year - Producing 6 Champion Get:
CH Belyns Grendle V Exchequer

MOST INDEPENDENT SAINT BERNARD SPECIALTY SHOW WINS:
3 BOB CH Revilos Bogart V Holly
3 BOS + 1 BOB CH Snowsage Lisa
1 HIT (5) Dogs Tied - See Specialty Show Data For Names 1969 First Independent Trial

12 GROUP FIRST PLACEMENTS: 1924 First Year of Award
CH Elbas Simeon V Mallen

1 BEST IN SHOW AT ALL-BREED SHOWS: 1924 First Year of Award
CH Elbas Simeon V Mallen
CH RRR’s Super Samson

4 ALL-BREED HIGH IN TRIALS 1975 First Year of Award
OTCH Highpoints Mundys Muse UD




Saint Bernard Hall of Fame Inductees For 1986

Criteria Induction Category YR

3 AKC Titles - CD CDX TD ‘ 1986
1

3 AKC Titles - CD CDX UD 1986
1

Champions 4 1986

Champions 4 1986

Champions 4 1986

Champions 4 1986

Champions 4 1986
5

Champions 5 1986

Champions 5 1986

Champions 5 1986

Champions 5 1986

Champions 5 1986
5

Specialty Wins 10 1986

1

Totals:

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives

Name

Saltys Little Lu Lu of Rosan

Kings Row Snowjob

CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
CHFairy Tales Pontresina
CHHere Comes Gwilts Angel
CHSugar Runs Lookin' Good
CHTovars Katrina V Gatsby

CHCache Retreat Little Big Man
CHD'Aosta Stuarts Folly
CHOpdykes Rascal

CHOxbows J.B. Mack
CHStoans Nicholas of Klafa

CHRevilos Bogart V Holly

13

AKC Performance Titles

CDX TD

9]D)

M/E Owner

Saltrese, D & E

Urbina, J & L

Blancher, B & C
Grimm, Joan
Gwilt, Fran
Hamisch, P & M

Karpchik, J & D

f
f
f
f

Palmblad, lvan
Babins, S & C
Radcliffe, G

Ahearn, A&G
Zielinski, S & J

N civer, B& M




Saint Bernard Hall of Fame Plateaus of Excellence For 1986

HoF Plateau of Excellence YR CH Name IF Owner
Champions 06 1986 CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer Blancher, B & C
Champions 06 1986 CHOpdykes Winameg Radcliffe, G
Champions 06 1986 Sugar Runs Heritage To Morris Morris, L & J
3
Champions 10 1986 CH Abbeyshires Mork Hamisch, P & M
Champions 10 1986 CHCache Retreat Zipcode Simons, Joyce
Champions 10 1986 CHPatrels Brass Tacks V Mar-Don Carter, D & M
3
Champions 12 1986 CHOpdykes Cheesecake Radcliffe, G
1
Champions 14 1986 CHOpdykes Cheesecake Radcliffe, G
1
Group Firsts 50 1986 CHElbas Simeon V Mallen Baker, Branden
1
Group Firsts 60 1986 CHRRR's Super Samson Rush, Mr. & Mrs.
1
04 AKC Titles - CH UD 1986 CHKings Row Snowjob Urbina, J & L
04 AKC Titles - OTCH 1986 OTCHHighpoints Mundys Muse Brenneman, B
2
Advanced Obedience Scores 150 1986 OTCH Highpoints Mundys Muse Brenneman, B
1
Combined Obedience Scores 40 - Pre UDX4 1986 OTCHHighpoints Mundys Muse Brenneman, B
1
Combined Obedience Scores 50 - Pre UDX5 1986 OTCHHighpoints Mundys Muse Brenneman, B
1
Totals: 15

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are li sted in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title



Saint Bernard AKC Championship Titles For 1986

CH Title Date

July 05, 1986
September 01, 1986
December 07, 1986

July 13, 1986
November 08, 1986

August 23, 1986

July 27, 1986

July 26, 1986

March 01, 1986
May 04, 1986

April 26, 1986
October 05, 1986
August 08, 1986
September 01, 1986
March 16, 1986
September 26, 1986
November 09, 1986
May 15, 1986

March 23, 1986
March 23, 1986
October 10, 1986

April 06, 1986

April 16, 1986
November 16, 1986

February 02, 1986
August 24, 1986
September 27, 1986
May 26, 1986
February 15, 1986
November 23, 1986
March 16, 1986
November 08, 1986
September 13, 1986
August 17, 1986
March 24, 1986
May 16, 1986
October 05, 1986

July 06, 1986
September 13, 1986

Name

1986-CHA R's Chevron Elite Flofair 1987
1986-CHAda Van Rijn

1986-CHAImshaus Ghost Buster

1986-CH AImshaus Ulysses

1986-CHAlplers A La Carte

1986-CH Alplers Autumn Chief

1986-CHAmbersand Legacy of Deebarb

1986-CHApogee Diamond Dust

1986-CHBeau Mars Lucky Penny

1986-CHBeau Mars St. Nicholas V Zip

1986-CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer

1986-CHBelyns In Particular 1988
1986-CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer

1986-CHBig Topps Clementine

1986-CHBig Topps Showstopper

1986-CHBristol Runes Hoget

1986-CHBrocks St. Hellene

1986-CHCache Retreat Athena

1986-CHCache Retreat Best Wishes

1986-CHCache Retreat M'Lord Banner

1986-CHCache Retreat Molly Brown

1986-CH Cache Retreat Quintanna

1986-CH Candee of Buck Toe Hill

1986-CHCarmen Pink Panther

1986-CH Cassandra of Shiedler

1986-CH Castlewoods Chopper

1986-CH Castlewoods Laika

1986-CH Castlewoods Lead Me On

1986-CH Cedarbrooks Spot of Fire

1986-CH Chadwicks Rhythmic V Gucci

1986-CH Chateau De Sols Joleen Zip

1986-CH Cherry Jubilee V Rocky Road

1986-CHD'Aosta Daphne O'Cresta 1988
1986-CHD'Aosta Love Them Hogs O'Cresta

1986-CHD'Aosta Opus Jamboree

1986-CHD'Aosta Riggins O'Cresta 1984
1986-CHD'Aosta Sweet Patticakes

1986-CHD'Aosta Villa De's Paddy

1986-CHD'espirits Gallant Avenger

Performance Title Year
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CH Title Date

December 11, 1986
April 27, 1986

April 13, 1986

April 13, 1986

May 03, 1986
March 09, 1986
March 08, 1986
May 24, 1986
August 10, 1986
February 16, 1986
January 11, 1986
April 23, 1986
August 30, 1986
June 15, 1986
September 01, 1986
May 25, 1986
August 31, 1986
April 19, 1986
September 21, 1986
June 15, 1986
March 15, 1986
October 11, 1986
November 16, 1986
March 03, 1986
May 16, 1986
September 20, 1986
October 19, 1986
February 14, 1986
January 05, 1986
January 05, 1986
April 26, 1986
November 02, 1986
November 15, 1986
June 15, 1986
November 15, 1986
June 14, 1986
April 19, 1986
November 16, 1986
February 22, 1986
June 28, 1986

April 26, 1986
March 28, 1986
August 24, 1986

Name

1986-CHDietrichs Queen Victoria
1986-CHDilettantes Linger On
1986-CHDouble D's Blazer
1986-CHDouble K's Kaboose

1986-CH Eastgates My Fair Lady
1986-CH Elba Flashy Fellow

1986-CH Excaliburs Cavalier
1986-CHFairy Tales Ruthi

1986-CH Fairy Tales Zurich
1986-CHFalko V Sonnental
1986-CHFour Winds Gunner

1986-CH Gwilts Elevania Vom Asco
1986-CHHarrie V Majoshof
1986-CHHealys Hershey Jazz O'Skate
1986-CHHeaven Hi's Follow That Dream
1986-CHHeaven Hi's Pipedream Believer
1986-CHHeidisaints Kavallers Juras
1986-CHHeldlebars Cavalier V Mallen
1986-CHHere Comes Gwilts Smart Alec
1986-CHHigh Chateaus Centurion
1986-CH Innervisions Cynara
1986-CHKal Mars Serene Sevlevkaler
1986-CHKatos Mighty Mr. Zeus
1986-CHKings Row Dr. Quincy
1986-CHKings Row Knight Before Xmas
1986-CHKings Row Snow Job
1986-CHK-Rods Snowcloud
1986-CHKyries IV IV Victoria Pascha
1986-CH Lymrics Chief Exec Officer
1986-CHLynchcreeks A Zelda V Stoan
1986-CHLynchcreeks Ace V Stoan
1986-CH Lynchcreeks Anthony
1986-CHLynchcreeks Bell Fleur Stoan
1986-CH Lynchcreeks Bonafide V Stoan
1986-CH Lynchcreeks Bravo Nicholas
1986-CHMandy of Hollow Acres Farm
1986-CH Mandys Epicurean Delight
1986-CH Mar-Wils Maida
1986-CHMaximum Vieledanke
1986-CH Mill Creeks Mother Superior
1986-CHMont D'or Every Little Breeze
1986-CH Morris Jeremiah

1986-CH Morris Shadrack

1987

1985

1983,1984,1986

1984

Performance Title Year
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CH Title Date

May 10, 1986
October 18, 1986
April 12, 1986

May 18, 1986

May 17, 1986
August 09, 1986
December 07, 1986
October 11, 1986
April 18, 1986

July 05, 1986
January 26, 1986
May 24, 1986

April 26, 1986

May 30, 1986

May 25, 1986
September 18, 1986
June 07, 1986
November 01, 1986
October 26, 1986
April 11, 1986
January 11, 1986
September 01, 1986
March 01, 1986
November 14, 1986
September 20, 1986
November 16, 1986
May 03, 1986
August 31, 1986
October 18, 1986
May 24, 1986
November 17, 1986
November 07, 1986

April 13, 1986
December 13, 1986
May 26, 1986
December 13, 1986
September 07, 1986
November 01, 1986
April 26, 1986
March 14, 1986
May 03, 1986
February 22, 1986

1986-CHMossy Creek Bella
1986-CHMtn Shadows Allspice Belyn
1986-CH Nerthus Gabriel

1986-CH Nerthus Heaven Can Wait 1988
1986-CH Nerthus Maggie Muggins
1986-CHOmar Manyon Korito V Herman
1986-CH Opdykes Alexis

1986-CH Opdykes Blair
1986-CHOpdykes Honor V Folklore
1986-CHOpdykes Kramer VS Kramer
1986-CH Opdykes Phoenix
1986-CHOpdykes Scottsdale
1986-CHOpdykes Sierra
1986-CHOpdykes Tamara Lynn
1986-CHOur Place Chantilly Eastgate
1986-CHPiaf V D St. Laurent
1986-CHPlay It Again Sam IV
1986-CHReeces Fancy Free
1986-CHReeces Mountain Dew
1986-CH Reeces Mountain Laurel
1986-CHRocky World Tops Northway
1986-CHRRR's JW The Duke V Micks
1986-CHRRR's Mar-Dons Beau James
1986-CHRRR's New Day V Longmeadow
1986-CH Sandtrees Sumthin Shamison
1986-CH Shagg Barks Bret V Meadowrock
1986-CH Shagg Barks MacBeth
1986-CH Shar-D's Extra Exemption
1986-CH Shaws Bandit of Brockranch
1986-CH Shilohs Heartbreak Kid
1986-CH Siegfrieds Peggy

1986-CH Sky Meadows Super V Macho
1986-CH Snowsage Rasputin Van Rijn
1986-CH Soapstones New Deal
1986-CH Sparkles Boo-zer Bear
1986-CH Squaw Valleys Scarlett
1986-CH Squaw Valleys Tom

1986-CH Stoans Lorraine of Verb
1986-CH Sugar Runs Kristian Dior
1986-CHSugar Runs Zyn V D St. Laurent
1986-CH Sweetholms Challenger
1986-CH Sweetholms M-S Contessa 1984
1986-CH Swissviews Charlemore

Performance Title Year
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CH Title Date

November 30, 1986
October 19, 1986
June 28, 1986

Name

1986-CHTess Von Rosenborg
1986-CHTinkerbells Private Dancer
1986-CH Trademarks Buck Rogers

May 25, 1986 1986-CHTrump Von Rosenborg

May 18, 1986 1986-CHTutts Pride of Happy Hollow
May 16, 1986 1986-CHTwin Oaks Unique

May 18, 1986 1986-CH Utopias Great Waldo Pepper

October 26, 1986
October 03, 1986
September 01, 1986
March 22, 1986
November 14, 1986

1986-CH Villa De's Roseanna
1986-CHVon Sundays Great Expectations
1986-CHVon Sundays Shalimar
1986-CHWaughmars Double Fantasy
1986-CHWeaverwoods Brahms Lullabye

1982

May 10, 1986 1986-CHWeaverwoods Legerdemain
July 20, 1986 1986-CHWild Cherry Magic Rocy Valy

September 21, 1986 1986-CHWindwards Aint No Saint 1988
July 23, 1986 1986-CHWoodcress Charisma V Macho

March 18, 1986

Totals:

1986-CHWoodcress Kleonia V Macho
1986-CHWorld Tops Janus Von Opdyke

143

Performance Title Year
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Due to the high number of Performance titles they are li sted in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard AKC Performance Titles For 1986

Name Titles Date M E

Apogee Diamond Light Dawn CD November 15, 1986 f
August Eclipse CD May 17,1986 m

Big Topps Precious Heather CD May 04, 1986 f

Cache Retreat Gold Nugget CD November 08, 1986 f

Cache Retreat Only Chance CD May 17, 1986 f
Cache Retreat Xcerpt Storm CD March 23,1986 m

1983-CHEchos Yoo Hoo Von Accent CD November 08, 1986 f
Gollahons Best Trade CD April 19, 1986 m
Heaven Hi's Kris Kringle CD November 16,1986 m
Little Duke of Hazard CD November 30, 1986 m

1987-CHLocust Runs Cassiopeia CD May 03, 1986 f
Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five CD June 08,1986 m

Mar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle CD October 05, 1986 f
1989-CH Morris Vintage Boozer Bear CD December 13,1986 m
Omar Anton Korito V Herman CD November 09,1986 m

Omar V Hermans Scheherazade CD November 09, 1986 f
Prairieaire Poncho Gonzalez CD May 17,1986 m
Rocy Valy Indian Chief Poncho CD November 16,1986 m

Rondos Shelita Mariea CD November 08, 1986 f

Runes Alpine Amazon CD June 08, 1986 f
Saffos Frisco Aint No Saint CD October 01,1986 m

Schnitzers Rumpus CD September 21, 1986 f

Sheba Gaubi CD March 30, 1986 f
Sir Harveys Winchester CD December 13,1986 m
St. Eves Lightning Bolt CD November 16,1986 m
1988-CH Stars Mister Green Jeans CD November 16,1986 m
1984-CH Stoans Moby Dick of Czak CD August 17,1986 m
1989-CH Storming Norman Enormous CD October 01, 1986 m
Tanglewoods Waldo Pepper CD December 06,1986 m
Toblerone CD June 08, 1986 m

Vieledanke Royal Ruby Too CD November 28, 1986 f
Vieledanke Sargent Preston CD August 16,1986 m

Von Sundays Cherry Whataface CD March 22, 1986 f

Wild Cherry Brandi Rocy Valy CD June 29, 1986 f

6 34 34 19 15

Page 1



CH Name Titles Date M E
Cache Retreat Fillmore CDX October 03,1986 m
Saltys Little Lulu of Rosan CDX November 02, 1986
0 2 2 1 1
1986-OTCH Highpoints Mundys Muse OTCH May 31, 1986 f
1 1 1 0 1
Saltys Little Wendy TD April 06, 1986
0 1 1 0 1
1986-CHKings Row Snow Job ubD June 22,1986 m
1 1 1 1 0
Overall Summary:
8 39 39 21 18
Due to the high number of Performance titles they are li sted in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title

AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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aint Bernard Sires of AKC Titled Get For 1986

CH Sire CH Dam CH Get Performance Title Year M E
CH Abbeyshires Mork CH Barbie Von Claus 1986-CH Sandtrees Sumthin Shamison m
CH Abbeyshires Mork CH Opdykes Winameg 1986-CH Opdykes Honor V Folklore f
CH Abbeyshires Mork CHTwin Oaks Mandate 1986-CH Twin Oaks Unique f
CHAlpen Z's Bum Rapp Kings Row Sweet Violet 1986-CHKings Row Dr. Quincy m
Alplers Argo CHAlplers Chiefette 1986-CHAlplers A La Carte f
Alplers Argo CHAlplers Chiefette 1986-CH Alplers Autumn Chief m
Ari V Barryhoff Helda V Chashutti 1986-CH Falko V Sonnental 1985 m
CHAsco V Lagernhang Dustyacres Magic Marker Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five 1986,1989 m
CHAsco V Lagernhang Dustyacres Magic Marker Mar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle 1986,1989 f
CHAsco V Lagernhang CH Gwilts Blume Von Schweitz 1986-CH Gwilts Elevania Vom Asco f
CHAsco V Lagernhang CH Tinkerbells Pixie V Berenika 1986-CH Tinkerbells Private Dancer f
Auburns Hard Times Andy Vols Go-Go Jo-Jo 1986-CH K-Rods Snowcloud m
CH Banyons Casper Brown CH Schnitzers Marya The Spy 1986-CH D'espirits Gallant Avenger m
Bear Tracks Moose Landis Crystle Von Sundy 1986-CHVon Sundays Great Expectations f
Beau Mars Invincible Molussus Spot of Luck 1986-CH Beau Mars Lucky Penny f
Beaux James Taos Beaux James Asta Raven Scaven Tanglewoods Waldo Pepper 1986 m
CHBelyns Columbo V Sultan Belyns Hopscotch V Exchequer 1986-CH Mtn Shadows Allspice Belyn f
CH Belyns Exchequer CH Opdykes Winameg 1986-CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer f
CH Belyns Exchequer Orovales Pandora B Good 1986-CH Belyns In Particular 1988 m
Belyns Gucci V Exchequer Fairy Tales Martina 1986-CH Chadwicks Rhythmic V Gucci f
Belyns Gucci V Exchequer Fairy Tales Martina 1986-CH Fairy Tales Ruthi f
Benbarons Energizer V Rocket Benbarons Whisper V Unique 1986-CH Benbarons Yondo Von Gizer m
Bergwachts Kavalier Heidisaints Trixie V Powdalh 1986-CH Heidisaints Kavallers Juras f
CHBIg Topps PT Barnum CH Utopias Racoon 1986-CH Utopias Great Waldo Pepper m
CH Brooksides Othello V Mallen CHD'Aosta Ariadne O'Cresta 1986-CH D'Aosta Daphne O'Cresta 1988 f
CH Brooksides Othello V Mallen D'Aosta Tonkeka O'Cresta 1986-CH D'Aosta Villa De's Paddy m
Brownmakers Piece of Rock D'Aosta Camilla 1986-CH D'Aosta Opus Jamboree f
CH Cache Retreat Color Guard Cache Retreat Ulana Cache Retreat Fillmore 1983,1986 m
CH Cache Retreat Doorman Cache Retreat Gypsy Rose 1986-CH Cache Retreat Quintanna f
Cache Retreat Hy Noon Kinglen Cache Retreat M Sonja Cache Retreat Gold Nugget 1986 f
CH Cache Retreat Little Bigman Cache Retreat Dustin 1986-CH Cache Retreat M'Lord Banner m
CH Cache Retreat Little Bigman Cache Retreat Dustin 1986-CH Cache Retreat Molly Brown f
CH Cache Retreat Little Bigman CH|Cache Retreat Keepsake 1986-CH Cache Retreat Athena f
CH Cache Retreat Little Bigman Cache Retreat Near Wish 1986-CH Cache Retreat Best Wishes f
Cache Retreat Windbreaker CHWinterferns Aurous 1986-CH Heaven Hi's Follow That Dream m
Cache Retreat Windbreaker CHWinterferns Aurous 1986-CH Heaven Hi's Pipedream Believer f
CH Cache Retreat Windstorm Cache Retreat Verity Cache Retreat Xcerpt Storm 1986 m
Cache Retreat Xcerpt Storm CHWinterferns Aurous Heaven Hi's Kris Kringle 1986,1987 m
CH Cache Retreat Zipcode CHRomas Moriah Von Tomar 1986-CH Beau Mars St. Nicholas V Zip m
CH Cache Retreat Zipcode CH Snowlands Honest Divinity 1986-CH Chateau De Sols Joleen Zip f
CH Cache Retreat Zurich Citations Rachael 1986-CH Almshaus Ulysses m
CH Cache Retreat Zurich CHInnervisions Dimitra 1986-CH Katos Mighty Mr. Zeus m
Carisnas Ru-Fuzz V Emperor Shady Tees Bit Erin O'Tyras 1986-CH Squaw Valleys Scarlett f
Carisnas Ru-Fuzz V Emperor Shady Tees Bit Erin O'Tyras 1986-CH Squaw Valleys Tom m
Carles Legacy of Alpestrine St. Sunrise Carolina Snobell 1989-CH Storming Norman Enormous 1986 m
CH Castlewoods Duke Paducah Castlewoods Rain Check 1986-CH Castlewoods Chopper m
CH Citations Dreamweaver CH|Opdykes Pure Class 1986-CH Innervisions Cynara f
CH Cronus V D Seekbacher-Ho E-Mirror of Highpoint 1986-OTCH Highpoints Mundys Muse 1982,1982,1984,1986 f
CH Cronus V D Seekbacher-Ho CH/Sugar Runs Lookin' Good 1986-CH Sugar Runs Zyn V D St. Laurent m
CH D'Aosta Stuarts Folly CHD'Aosta Daphine O'Cresta 1986-CH D'Aosta Riggins O'Cresta 1984 m
CH D'Aosta Stuarts Folly CH|D'Aosta Daphine O'Cresta 1986-CH D'Aosta Love Them Hogs O'Cresta f
CH D'Aosta Stuarts Folly D'Aosta Lovin You 1986-CH D'Aosta Sweet Patticakes f



CH Sire

Deebarbs Incredible Hulk
CH Deebarbs Master Robert
CH Dilettantes Golden Boy
CHDilettantes In A Pinch
Double K's Master Charge
Echos U-Betcha V Just Me
CH Echos Vamoose Von Paleface
CHElbas Simeon Von Mallen
CH Excaliburs Blueprint
CH Flofairs A Big Red Sunrise
Glasgows Romano
CH Harrie V Majoshof
Healys Dixieland Jazz Man
Healys Knight of Kings Row
CHHigh Chateaus Ceasar
CHHigh Chateaus Faust
CHHigh Chateaus Hannibal
CHHigh Chateaus Kris
CHHigh Chateaus Kris
CHHigh Chateaus Siegfried
J'Cons Diamond In The Rough
Joedons Rufus of Beau Cheval
CHJosh Regan Chateau De Sols
Kamp Elko V D Estalon
CHKing Tutt of Happy Hollow
CH Knockouts Colossal
CH Knockouts Colossal
CH Kurtwoods Excalibur
CH Kurtwoods Excalibur
CH Kurtwoods Four On The Floor
CH Kurtwoods Super Sport
Lars Von Rosenborg
Lars Von Rosenborg
CH Lenwardofs Garfield
CH Leserns LC Waterloo
CH Locust Runs Ichabod Krane
Lothringen Black Eyed Bill
Monas Freckled Bo
Mordecal Van Rijn
CH Morris Good News Bear
CH Morris Image of Shadow
CH Morris Image of Shadow
CH Mossy Creeks Buster Junior
Mt Chalets Touche'
CH Nerthus Charlemagne
CH Nerthus Charlemagne
CH Nerthus Maxwell Centurion
CH Nerthus Maxwell Centurion
Nicolas Von Rosenborg
Old West Fahren
Omar Manyon Korito Herman
Omar Tradition V Mont D'or
CH Opdykes Charlies Angel
CH Opdykes Lancelot
CH Opdykes Rascal

CH Dam

Deebarbs Stars And Stripes

Deebarbs Towne Crier

Old West Henrietta
CH|Cache Retreat Heat Wave
CH|Opdykes Winameg
CH|Echos Yoo Hoo Accent
CHMandys Athena V Tribune
CHMont D'or Tina Von Elba
CH|La Casas Outspoken Lady
CHFlofairs Almost A Ten
CHHere Comes Gwilts Angel

Xilla Von Norfbach

Healys Chantilly Lace O'Skate
CHTovers Katrina V Gatsby
CH|Opdykes Cabernet Sauvignon
CH Schnitzers Marya The Spy

Meadowrocks Holy Cleopatra
CH Nerthus Stairway To Heaven
CH|Nerthus Stairway To Heaven
CHHigh Chateaus Justine

Wheelers Miss Nemesis
CH/Shar-D's Sweet Samantha

Ramona V D St. Laurent

Siegfrieds Madame Von Gleck
CH Prairieaire Kola Bear

Precious Chastity Rochelle

Precious Chastity Rochelle
CHKopurnikus Bristol Rune
CHMill Creeks Flying Nun
CHKyries Victoria Paschae

Vanitys Dutch Love

Pernille Von Rosenborg

Pernille Von Rosenborg

Cache Retreat Snowbird
CH|Canterbury Army Brat

Locust Runs Gretchen

Stoans Verity of Mija

Sunshine Annie Versary

Sugar Runs Ms. Elly Woodhaven

Sugar Runs Heritage to Morris
CHMorris Lady Fred Fuller

Sugar Runs Heritage to Morris
CH|Sugar Runs Abbeyshire Mindy

Kings Row Hunkle Too
CHMar-Dons Buckstarr

Swissviews Lady Victoria
CH|Nerthus Stairway To Heaven

Sweet Hildegarde of Carmen
CH Tovars Katrina V Gatsby

Los Altos Bianca

Omar Toneill Korito V Herman

Omar Zizee Korito V Herman
CHOpdykes Jemima
CH Snowsage J Peterson
CH Locust Runs Athena

Get

1986-CHAmbersand Legacy of Deebarb
1986-CH Mar-Wils Maida
1986-CH Lymrics Chief Exec Officer
1986-CH Dilettantes Linger On
1986-CH Opdykes Alexis
1986-CHWindwards Aint No Saint
1986-CH Mandys Epicurean Delight
1986-CH Elba Flashy Fellow
1986-CH Excaliburs Cavalier
1986-CHA R's Chevron Elite Flofair
1986-CH Here Comes Gwilts Smart Alec
1986-CH Siegfrieds Peggy
1986-CH Healys Hershey Jazz O'Skate
1986-CH Shaws Bandit of Brockranch
1986-CH Opdykes Tamara Lynn
Schnitzers Rumpus
1986-CH Shagg Barks Bret V Meadowrock
1986-CH Nerthus Gabriel
1986-CH Nerthus Maggie Muggins
1986-CH High Chateaus Centurion
August Eclipse
1986-CH Mandy of Hollow Acres Farm
1986-CH Piaf V D St. Laurent
1986-CH Harrie V Majoshof
1986-CH Tutts Pride of Happy Hollow
Big Topps Precious Heather
1986-CH Big Topps Clementine
1986-CH Bristol Runes Hoget
1986-CH Mill Creeks Mother Superior
1986-CH Kyries IV IV Victoria Pascha
Runes Alpine Amazon
1986-CH Tess Von Rosenborg
1986-CH Trump Von Rosenborg
1986-CH Almshaus Ghost Buster
1986-CH Play It Again Sam IV
1987-CH Locust Runs Cassiopeia
1986-CH Stoans Lorraine of Verb
Little Duke of Hazard
1986-CHAda Van Rijn
1986-CH Morris Shadrack
1989-CH Morris Vintage Boozer Bear
1986-CH Morris Jeremiah
1986-CH Cherry Jubilee V Rocky Road
1986-CHKings Row Knight Before Xmas
1986-CH Dietrichs Queen Victoria
1986-CH Swissviews Charlemore
1986-CH Nerthus Heaven Can Wait
1986-CH Carmen Pink Panther
1986-CH Brocks St. Hellene
1986-CH Cassandra of Shiedler
Omar V Hermans Scheherazade
1986-CHOmar Manyon Korito V Herman
1986-CH Double K's Kaboose
1986-CH Snowsage Rasputin Van Rijn
1986-CH Opdykes Sierra

1984

1988

1987
1987

1986

1986

1986

1986

1986

1986

1986

1988

1986

Performance Title Year
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CH

2]
5]

CH Opdykes Rascal
CH Opdykes Scottsdale
Opdykes Wauseon
Oran Du Gd St. Bernard
CH Orovales Kramer V Opdyke
CH Orovales Kramer V Opdyke
CH Orovales Kramer V Opdyke
CH Oxbows J B Mack
CH Oxbows J B Mack
CH Patrels Brass Tacks Mar-Don
CH Patrels Brass Tacks Mar-Don
CH Prairieaire Bullion
Pruitts Big Wally
Redbriars Playboy
CH Reeces El Cee Von Joy
CH Richylyns Conan Barbarian
Rocky World Tops Coy Flower
CHRocky World Tops Frisco
CHRRR's Super Samson
CHRRR's Super Samson
CHRRR's Super Samson

Sanctuary Woods Chances Are

CH Schnitzers Brandle Boy
CH Schnitzers Brandle Boy
CH Shagg Barks Dartanian
Shagg Barks Royal Banquo
CH Shagg Barks Top El Captain
CH Shagg Barks Top El Captain
CH Shagg Barks Top El Captain
CH Shar-D's Accent of Jason
CH Sherimins Bacchus
Siegfrieds Jock
Siegfrieds Peter Von Holp
Silver Kegs He's A Rebel
CH Sky Meadows Frosty Knight
CH Sky Meadows Frosty Knight
CH Sky Meadows Frosty Knight
CH Sky Meadows |1
CH Slatons Accent On WOA
CH Snodrifts Bozo V Big Topp
CH Snowsage Kaler
Sparkles Bonaparte Pilgrim
CH St. Sunrise Big Red of Hunk
CH Stars Competitor
CH Stoans Czar of Twin Oaks
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CH Sugar Runs Barn Buster
CH Sugar Runs Barracuda
Sugar Runs Mountain Man
Sugar Runs Mountain Man

CH Dam

CH/Sugar Runs Cashmere
CH Opdykes Phoenix
CH|Fairy Tales Pontresina
Polka Du Dg St. Bernard
Banyons Sarah Brown
CHOpdykes Cheesecake
CH|Opdykes Cheesecake
CH Dustyacres Sweet Serenade
CH Dustyacres Sweet Serenade
Castlewoods After Me
Castlewoods After Me
Junes Classey Gretchen
Pruitts High Hope
Redbriars Rose Dust
La Casas Holly Holy
Matterhorns Ivans Tuffie
CH|Opdykes Darla
CHRocky World Tops Silver
CHMar-Dons Moe Neekue
CHRushs Czarina Anastasia
Sams Big-Un Von Rush
CH|Cache Retreat Isthar
Falconridge Jubilee
Falconridge Jubilee
Shagg Barks Brassy Belle
Shagg Barks Last Chance
Tee Tugs Yodel V Warebrook
Weaverwoods Abracadabra
Weaverwoods Abracadabra
CHShar-D's Princess Leia VOS
Jessica Von Mallen
CHBIg Topps Lucille
Alplers Sabrinia Suzanne
CHMont D'or All That Jazz
Magic Meadows Amanda
Magic Meadows Amanda
Rebecca VI
CHJay Sans Sunshine
Echos Remember Me V Heath
Cache Retreat Jasmine
CH Opdykes Chardonnay
Healys Silver Slippers By SS
CHVols Miss Ellie Cedarbrook
Stars Abagail
Stoans Klara of Duf
CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
CHSugar Runs Southern Comfort
Trademarks Naomi
CH|Reeces Fancy Free
CHReeces Fancy Free

Get

1986-CH Sugar Runs Kristian Dior
1986-CH Opdykes Kramer VS Kramer
1986-CH Fairy Tales Zurich
Saltys Little Wendy 1983,1986
1986-CH Opdykes Blair
1986-CH Opdykes Phoenix
1986-CH Opdykes Scottsdale
1986-CH Sweetholms M-S Contessa 1984
1986-CH Sweetholms Challenger
1986-CH Castlewoods Laika
1986-CH Castlewoods Lead Me On

Prairieaire Poncho Gonzalez 1986

Gollahons Best Trade 1986

Wild Cherry Brandi Rocy Valy 1986
1986-CH Reeces Fancy Free

Saffos Frisco Aint No Saint 1986

1986-CHWorld Tops Janus Von Opdyke
1986-CH Rocky World Tops Northway
1986-CHRRR's New Day V Longmeadow
1986-CHRRR's JW The Duke V Micks
1986-CHRRR's Mar-Dons Beau James
Cache Retreat Only Chance 1986
Apogee Diamond Light Dawn 1986,1988
1986-CH Apogee Diamond Dust
1986-CH Shagg Barks MacBeth
1986-CH Four Winds Gunner
1986-CH Candee of Buck Toe Hill
1986-CHWeaverwoods Brahms Lullabye
1986-CH Weaverwoods Legerdemain
1986-CH Shar-D's Extra Exemption
1986-CH Heldlebars Cavalier V Mallen
1986-CH Big Topps Showstopper
St. Eves Lightning Bolt 1986
1986-CHMont D'or Every Little Breeze
1986-CHWoodcress Charisma V Macho
1986-CHWoodcress Kleonia V Macho
1986-CH Sky Meadows Super V Macho
Saltys Little Lulu of Rosan 1884,1986
1983-CH Echos Yoo Hoo Von Accent 1986
1986-CH Shilohs Heartbreak Kid
1986-CH Kal Mars Serene Sevlevkaler
1986-CH Sparkles Boo-zer Bear
1986-CH Cedarbrooks Spot of Fire
1988-CH Stars Mister Green Jeans 1986
1984-CH Stoans Moby Dick of Czak 1986
1986-CH Lynchcreeks A Zelda V Stoan
1986-CH Lynchcreeks Ace V Stoan
1986-CH Lynchcreeks Anthony
1986-CH Lynchcreeks Bell Fleur Stoan
1986-CH Lynchcreeks Bonafide V Stoan
1986-CH Lynchcreeks Bravo Nicholas
1986-CH Mossy Creek Bella
1986-CH Trademarks Buck Rogers
1986-CH Reeces Mountain Dew
1986-CH Reeces Mountain Laurel

Performance Title Year
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CH Sire

CH Sugar Runs Nice N Easy
CH Swisswoods Montana
CHThe Anthem

Dam

Soapstones Encore
Harmonys Chariee
Waughmars Limited Edition

Get

1986-CH Soapstones New Deal
1986-CH Double D's Blazer
1986-CHWaughmars Double Fantasy

Performance Title Year

CHThumper of Buck Toe Hills CHVon Sundays Always On My Mind Von Sundays Cherry Whataface 1986
CH Thumper of Buck Toe Hills CH\Von Sundays Always On My Mind 1986-CHVon Sundays Shalimar
CHThunder Mt BW Rocy Valy Wild Cherrys Brandi Rocy Valy Rocy Valy Indian Chief Poncho 1986
CH Thunder Mt BW Rocy Valy Wild Cherrys Brandi Rocy Valy 1986-CHWild Cherry Magic Rocy Valy

Traditions Acres Brutus Omar Leeodee Korito V Herman Omar Anton Korito V Herman 1986

Troubadour Van Damme
CHTwin Oaks Sir Un-Gustus
CHTwin Oaks Sir Un-Gustus

Echos Suzie-Q V Heathcliff
Twin Oaks Not Quiet
Twin Oaks Not Quiet

Sir Harveys Winchester 1986
1986-CH Eastgates My Fair Lady
1986-CH Our Place Chantilly Eastgate

Unknown Unknown Toblerone 1986
CH Vieledanke Ali D'Ranchette Melissa Von Vieledanke 1986-CH Maximum Vieledanke
CH Vieledanke Ali D'Ranchette CH St. Janes Touch of Honey Vieledanke Sargent Preston 1986
Villa De's By George O'Cresta Villa De's Lucia V Luigi 1986-CH Villa De's Roseanna 1982
CHVols Cid V Mar-Dons Tobias Kings Row Hanky Panky 1986-CH Kings Row Snow Job 1983,1984,1986
Weller Michelob XV Sheba Gaubi 1986
Yego V Sauliamt Rondos Neeio Tango Pango Rondos Shelita Mariea 1986,1988
CH Yuri Von Vieledanke Vieledanke Tina D'Ranchett Vieledanke Royal Ruby Too 1986
Totals: 150 181
Due to the high number of Performance titles they are | isted in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title

AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard Dams of AKC Titled Get For 1986

CH Dam

CHAlplers Chiefette
CH Alplers Chiefette
Alplers Sabrinia Suzanne
Banyons Sarah Brown
CH Barbie Von Claus
Beaux James Asta Raven Scaven
CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
CH Belyns Grendle V Exchequer
CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
CHBelyns Grendle V Exchequer
Belyns Hopscotch V Exchequer
Benbarons Whisper V Unique
CH Big Topps Lucille
Cache Retreat Dustin
Cache Retreat Dustin
Cache Retreat Gypsy Rose
CH Cache Retreat Heat Wave
CH Cache Retreat Isthar
Cache Retreat Jasmine
CH Cache Retreat Keepsake
Cache Retreat M Sonja
Cache Retreat Near Wish
Cache Retreat Snowbird
Cache Retreat Ulana
Cache Retreat Verity
CH Canterbury Army Brat
Castlewoods After Me
Castlewoods After Me
Castlewoods Rain Check
Citations Rachael
CHD'Aosta Ariadne O'Cresta
D'Aosta Camilla
CHD'Aosta Daphine O'Cresta
CH D'Aosta Daphine O'Cresta
D'Aosta Lovin You
D'Aosta Tonkeka O'Cresta
Deebarbs Stars And Stripes
Deebarbs Towne Crier
Dustyacres Magic Marker
Dustyacres Magic Marker
CH Dustyacres Sweet Serenade
CH Dustyacres Sweet Serenade
Echos Remember Me V Heath
Echos Suzie-Q V Heathcliff
CH Echos Yoo Hoo Accent
E-Mirror of Highpoint
Fairy Tales Martina
Fairy Tales Martina
CH Fairy Tales Pontresina
Falconridge Jubilee

CH Sire

Alplers Argo
Alplers Argo
Siegfrieds Peter Von Holp
CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke
CH/Abbeyshires Mork
Beaux James Taos
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CH Stoans Nicholas of Klafa
CHBelyns Columbo V Sultan
Benbarons Energizer V Rocket
Siegfrieds Jock
CHCache Retreat Little Bigman
CH|Cache Retreat Little Bigman
CH|Cache Retreat Doorman
CHDilettantes In A Pinch
Sanctuary Woods Chances Are
CH Snodrifts Bozo V Big Topp
CHCache Retreat Little Bigman
Cache Retreat Hy Noon Kinglen
CHCache Retreat Little Bigman
CH Lenwardofs Garfield
CH|Cache Retreat Color Guard
CH Cache Retreat Windstorm
CH|Leserns LC Waterloo
CH Patrels Brass Tacks Mar-Don
CH|Patrels Brass Tacks Mar-Don
CH Castlewoods Duke Paducah
CH|Cache Retreat Zurich
CHBrooksides Othello V Mallen
Brownmakers Piece of Rock
CH|D'Aosta Stuarts Folly
CHD'Aosta Stuarts Folly
CH|D'Aosta Stuarts Folly
CH Brooksides Othello V Mallen
Deebarbs Incredible Hulk
CH|Deebarbs Master Robert
CH|Asco V Lagernhang
CHAsco V Lagernhang
CHOxbows J B Mack
CH|Oxbows J B Mack
CH Slatons Accent On WOA
Troubadour Van Damme
Echos U-Betcha V Just Me
CH|(Cronus V D Seekbacher-Ho
Belyns Gucci V Exchequer
Belyns Gucci V Exchequer
Opdykes Wauseon
CH Schnitzers Brandle Boy

CH Get

1986-CHAlplers A La Carte
1986-CH Alplers Autumn Chief

St. Eves Lightning Bolt
1986-CH Opdykes Blair
1986-CH Sandtrees Sumthin Shamison

Tanglewoods Waldo Pepper
1986-CH|Lynchcreeks A Zelda V Stoan
1986-CH|Lynchcreeks Ace V Stoan
1986-CH |Lynchcreeks Anthony
1986-CH|Lynchcreeks Bell Fleur Stoan
1986-CH |Lynchcreeks Bonafide V Stoan
1986-CH|Lynchcreeks Bravo Nicholas
1986-CHMtn Shadows Allspice Belyn
1986-CHBenbarons Yondo Von Gizer
1986-CH Big Topps Showstopper
1986-CH|Cache Retreat M'Lord Banner
1986-CH|Cache Retreat Molly Brown
1986-CH|Cache Retreat Quintanna
1986-CH Dilettantes Linger On

Cache Retreat Only Chance
1986-CH Shilohs Heartbreak Kid
1986-CH|Cache Retreat Athena

Cache Retreat Gold Nugget
1986-CH|Cache Retreat Best Wishes
1986-CH Almshaus Ghost Buster

Cache Retreat Fillmore

Cache Retreat Xcerpt Storm
1986-CHPlay It Again Sam IV
1986-CH Castlewoods Laika
1986-CH Castlewoods Lead Me On
1986-CH Castlewoods Chopper
1986-CH Almshaus Ulysses
1986-CH|D'Aosta Daphne O'Cresta
1986-CH|D'Aosta Opus Jamboree
1986-CHD'Aosta Love Them Hogs O'Cresta
1986-CH D'Aosta Riggins O'Cresta
1986-CH D'Aosta Sweet Patticakes
1986-CH D'Aosta Villa De's Paddy
1986-CH/Ambersand Legacy of Deebarb
1986-CHMar-Wils Maida

Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five

Mar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle
1986-CH /Sweetholms Challenger
1986-CH/Sweetholms M-S Contessa
1983-CH Echos Yoo Hoo Von Accent

Sir Harveys Winchester
1986-CHWindwards Aint No Saint

1986-OTCH Highpoints Mundys Muse

1986-CH|Chadwicks Rhythmic V Gucci
1986-CH Fairy Tales Ruthi
1986-CH|Fairy Tales Zurich
1986-CHApogee Diamond Dust

Performance Title Year

1986

1986

1986

1986

1983,1986
1986

1988

1984

1984
1986,1989
1986,1989

1984
1986
1986
1988
1982,1982,1984,1986
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CH Dam

Falconridge Jubilee
CHFlofairs Almost A Ten
CH Gwilts Blume Von Schweitz
Harmonys Chariee
Healys Chantilly Lace O'Skate
Healys Silver Slippers By SS
Heidisaints Trixie V Powdalh
Helda V Chashutti
CHHere Comes Gwilts Angel
CHHigh Chateaus Justine
CH Innervisions Dimitra
CHJay Sans Sunshine
Jessica Von Mallen
Junes Classey Gretchen
Kings Row Hanky Panky
Kings Row Hunkle Too
Kings Row Sweet Violet
CH Kopurnikus Bristol Rune
CHKyries Victoria Paschae
La Casas Holly Holy
CHLa Casas Outspoken Lady
Landis Crystle Von Sundy
CH Locust Runs Athena
Locust Runs Gretchen
Los Altos Bianca
Magic Meadows Amanda
Magic Meadows Amanda
CHMandys Athena V Tribune
CH Mar-Dons Buckstarr
CHMar-Dons Moe Neekue
Matterhorns Ivans Tuffie
Meadowrocks Holy Cleopatra
Melissa Von Vieledanke
Michelob XV
CH Mill Creeks Flying Nun
Molussus Spot of Luck
CHMont D'or All That Jazz
CHMont D'or Tina Von Elba
CH Morris Lady Fred Fuller
CH Nerthus Stairway To Heaven
CH Nerthus Stairway To Heaven
CH Nerthus Stairway To Heaven
Old West Henrietta
Omar Leeodee Korito V Herman
Omar Toneill Korito V Herman
Omar Zizee Korito V Herman
CH Opdykes Cabernet Sauvignon
CH Opdykes Chardonnay
CH Opdykes Cheesecake
CH Opdykes Cheesecake
CH Opdykes Darla
CH Opdykes Jemima
CH Opdykes Phoenix
CH Opdykes Pure Class
CH Opdykes Winameg

CH Sire

CH Schnitzers Brandle Boy
CHFlofairs A Big Red Sunrise
CH|Asco V Lagernhang
CH Swisswoods Montana
Healys Dixieland Jazz Man
Sparkles Bonaparte Pilgrim
Bergwachts Kavalier
Ari V Barryhoff
Glasgows Romano
CHHigh Chateaus Siegfried
CH Cache Retreat Zurich
CH Sky Meadows |1
CH Sherimins Bacchus
CH Prairieaire Bullion
CHVols Cid V Mar-Dons Tobias
Mt Chalets Touche'
CH/Alpen Z's Bum Rapp
CHKurtwoods Excalibur
CH Kurtwoods Four On The Floor
CHReeces EI Cee Von Joy
CH Excaliburs Blueprint
Bear Tracks Moose
CHOpdykes Rascal
CH|Locust Runs Ichabod Krane
Old West Fahren
CH Sky Meadows Frosty Knight
CH/Sky Meadows Frosty Knight
CHEchos Vamoose Von Paleface
CH |Nerthus Charlemagne
CHRRR's Super Samson
CHRichylyns Conan Barbarian
CHHigh Chateaus Hannibal
CH Vieledanke Ali D'Ranchette
Weller
CH Kurtwoods Excalibur
Beau Mars Invincible
Silver Kegs He's A Rebel
CHElbas Simeon Von Mallen
CHMorris Image of Shadow
CHHigh Chateaus Kris
CHHigh Chateaus Kris
CH |Nerthus Maxwell Centurion
CH\Dilettantes Golden Boy
Traditions Acres Brutus
Omar Manyon Korito Herman
Omar Tradition V Mont D'or
CHHigh Chateaus Ceasar
CH Snowsage Kaler
CH|Orovales Kramer V Opdyke
CHOrovales Kramer V Opdyke
Rocky World Tops Coy Flower
CHOpdykes Charlies Angel
CH|Opdykes Scottsdale
CH Citations Dreamweaver
CH/Abbeyshires Mork

Get

Apogee Diamond Light Dawn
1986-CHA R's Chevron Elite Flofair
1986-CH Gwilts Elevania Vom Asco
1986-CH Double D's Blazer
1986-CH Healys Hershey Jazz O'Skate
1986-CH Sparkles Boo-zer Bear
1986-CH Heidisaints Kavallers Juras
1986-CH Falko V Sonnental
1986-CHHere Comes Gwilts Smart Alec
1986-CH High Chateaus Centurion
1986-CH Katos Mighty Mr. Zeus

Saltys Little Lulu of Rosan
1986-CHHeldlebars Cavalier V Mallen

Prairieaire Poncho Gonzalez
1986-CHKings Row Snow Job
1986-CHKings Row Knight Before Xmas
1986-CHKings Row Dr. Quincy
1986-CH Bristol Runes Hoget
1986-CHKyries IV IV Victoria Pascha
1986-CHReeces Fancy Free
1986-CH Excaliburs Cavalier
1986-CHVon Sundays Great Expectations
1986-CH Opdykes Sierra
1987-CH Locust Runs Cassiopeia
1986-CH Cassandra of Shiedler
1986-CHWoodcress Charisma V Macho
1986-CHWoodcress Kleonia V Macho
1986-CH Mandys Epicurean Delight
1986-CH Dietrichs Queen Victoria
1986-CHRRR's New Day V Longmeadow

Saffos Frisco Aint No Saint
1986-CH Shagg Barks Bret V Meadowrock
1986-CHMaximum Vieledanke

Sheba Gaubi
1986-CH Mill Creeks Mother Superior
1986-CH Beau Mars Lucky Penny
1986-CHMont D'or Every Little Breeze
1986-CH Elba Flashy Fellow
1989-CH Morris Vintage Boozer Bear
1986-CH Nerthus Gabriel
1986-CH Nerthus Maggie Muggins
1986-CH Nerthus Heaven Can Wait
1986-CH Lymrics Chief Exec Officer

Omar Anton Korito V Herman

Omar V Hermans Scheherazade
1986-CH Omar Manyon Korito V Herman
1986-CH Opdykes Tamara Lynn
1986-CH Kal Mars Serene Sevlevkaler
1986-CH Opdykes Phoenix
1986-CH Opdykes Scottsdale
1986-CHWorld Tops Janus Von Opdyke
1986-CH Double K's Kaboose
1986-CH Opdykes Kramer VS Kramer
1986-CH Innervisions Cynara
1986-CH Opdykes Honor V Folklore

Performance Title Year

1986,1988
1987

1985

1884,1986

1986
1983,1984,1986

1987

1986

1986

1986

1986

1988

1986
1986
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CH Dam

CH Opdykes Winameg
CH Opdykes Winameg
Orovales Pandora B Good
Pernille Von Rosenborg
Pernille Von Rosenborg
Polka Du Dg St. Bernard
CH Prairieaire Kola Bear
Precious Chastity Rochelle
Precious Chastity Rochelle
Pruitts High Hope
Ramona V D St. Laurent
Rebecca VI
Redbriars Rose Dust
CHReeces Fancy Free
CHReeces Fancy Free
CHRocky World Tops Silver
CHRomas Moriah Von Tomar
Rondos Neeio Tango Pango
CHRushs Czarina Anastasia
Sams Big-Un Von Rush
CH Schnitzers Marya The Spy
CH Schnitzers Marya The Spy
Shady Tees Bit Erin O'Tyras
Shady Tees Bit Erin O'Tyras
Shagg Barks Brassy Belle
Shagg Barks Last Chance
CH Shar-D's Princess Leia VOS
CH Shar-D's Sweet Samantha
Siegfrieds Madame Von Gleck
CH Snowlands Honest Divinity
CH Snowsage J Peterson
Soapstones Encore
CH St. Janes Touch of Honey
St. Sunrise Carolina Snobell
Stars Abagail
Stoans Klara of Duf
Stoans Verity of Mija
CH Sugar Runs Abbeyshire Mindy
CH Sugar Runs Cashmere
Sugar Runs Heritage to Morris
Sugar Runs Heritage to Morris
CH Sugar Runs Lookin' Good
Sugar Runs Ms. Elly Woodhaven
CH Sugar Runs Southern Comfort
Sunshine Annie Versary
Sweet Hildegarde of Carmen
Swissviews Lady Victoria
Tee Tugs Yodel V Warebrook
CHTinkerbells Pixie V Berenika
CHTovars Katrina V Gatsby
CH Tovers Katrina V Gatsby
Trademarks Naomi
CHTwin Oaks Mandate
Twin Oaks Not Quiet
Twin Oaks Not Quiet

CH Sire

CHBelyns Exchequer
Double K's Master Charge
CHBelyns Exchequer
Lars Von Rosenborg
Lars Von Rosenborg
Oran Du Gd St. Bernard
CHKing Tutt of Happy Hollow
CH|Knockouts Colossal
CHKnockouts Colossal
Pruitts Big Wally
CHJosh Regan Chateau De Sols
CH Sky Meadows Frosty Knight
Redbriars Playboy
Sugar Runs Mountain Man
Sugar Runs Mountain Man
CHRocky World Tops Frisco
CH|Cache Retreat Zipcode
Yego V Sauliamt
CHRRR's Super Samson
CHRRR's Super Samson
CHBanyons Casper Brown
CHHigh Chateaus Faust
Carisnas Ru-Fuzz V Emperor
Carisnas Ru-Fuzz V Emperor
CH/Shagg Barks Dartanian
Shagg Barks Royal Banquo
CH Shar-D's Accent of Jason
Joedons Rufus of Beau Cheval
Kamp Elko V D Estalon
CHCache Retreat Zipcode
CH|Opdykes Lancelot
CHSugar Runs Nice N Easy
CH Vieledanke Ali D'Ranchette
Carles Legacy of Alpestrine
CH\Stars Competitor
CH|Stoans Czar of Twin Oaks
Lothringen Black Eyed Bill
CHMossy Creeks Buster Junior
CHOpdykes Rascal
CHMorris Good News Bear
CHMorris Image of Shadow
CH|(Cronus V D Seekbacher-Ho
Mordecal Van Rijn
CHSugar Runs Barn Buster
Monas Freckled Bo
CH |Nerthus Maxwell Centurion
CH |Nerthus Charlemagne
CH Shagg Barks Top EI Captain
CH|Asco V Lagernhang
Nicolas Von Rosenborg
Healys Knight of Kings Row
CHSugar Runs Barracuda
CH/Abbeyshires Mork
CHTwin Oaks Sir Un-Gustus
CHTwin Oaks Sir Un-Gustus

Get Performance Title Year

1986-CH Belyns Grendle V Exchequer
1986-CH Opdykes Alexis
1986-CH Belyns In Particular 1988
1986-CH Tess Von Rosenborg
1986-CH Trump Von Rosenborg
Saltys Little Wendy 1983,1986
1986-CH Tutts Pride of Happy Hollow
1986-CH Big Topps Clementine
Big Topps Precious Heather 1986
Gollahons Best Trade 1986
1986-CHPiaf V D St. Laurent
1986-CH Sky Meadows Super V Macho
Wild Cherry Brandi Rocy Valy 1986
1986-CH Reeces Mountain Dew
1986-CH Reeces Mountain Laurel
1986-CH Rocky World Tops Northway
1986-CH Beau Mars St. Nicholas V Zip
Rondos Shelita Mariea 1986,1988
1986-CHRRR's JW The Duke V Micks
1986-CHRRR's Mar-Dons Beau James
1986-CH D'espirits Gallant Avenger
Schnitzers Rumpus 1986
1986-CH Squaw Valleys Scarlett
1986-CH Squaw Valleys Tom
1986-CH Shagg Barks MacBeth
1986-CH Four Winds Gunner
1986-CH Shar-D's Extra Exemption
1986-CH Mandy of Hollow Acres Farm
1986-CH Harrie V Majoshof
1986-CH Chateau De Sols Joleen Zip
1986-CH Snowsage Rasputin Van Rijn
1986-CH Soapstones New Deal

Vieledanke Sargent Preston 1986
1989-CH Storming Norman Enormous 1986
1988-CH Stars Mister Green Jeans 1986
1984-CH Stoans Moby Dick of Czak 1986

1986-CH Stoans Lorraine of Verb
1986-CH Cherry Jubilee V Rocky Road
1986-CH Sugar Runs Kristian Dior
1986-CH Morris Shadrack
1986-CH Morris Jeremiah
1986-CH Sugar Runs Zyn V D St. Laurent
1986-CHAda Van Rijn
1986-CH Mossy Creek Bella

Little Duke of Hazard 1986
1986-CH Carmen Pink Panther
1986-CH Swissviews Charlemore
1986-CH Candee of Buck Toe Hill
1986-CH Tinkerbells Private Dancer
1986-CHBrocks St. Hellene
1986-CH Shaws Bandit of Brockranch
1986-CH Trademarks Buck Rogers
1986-CH Twin Oaks Unique
1986-CH Eastgates My Fair Lady
1986-CH Our Place Chantilly Eastgate

=
M

3333 333 383

3

3

3333

333

33



CH Dam CH Sire

Unknown
CH Utopias Racoon
Vanitys Dutch Love
Vieledanke Tina D'Ranchett
Villa De's Lucia V Luigi
Vols Go-Go Jo-Jo
CH Vols Miss Ellie Cedarbrook
CHVon Sundays Always On My Mind
CHVon Sundays Always On My Mind
Waughmars Limited Edition
Weaverwoods Abracadabra
Weaverwoods Abracadabra
Wheelers Miss Nemesis
Wild Cherrys Brandi Rocy Valy
Wild Cherrys Brandi Rocy Valy
CHWinterferns Aurous
CHWinterferns Aurous
CHWinterferns Aurous
Xilla Von Norfbach

Totals:

Unknown
CHBIig Topps PT Barnum
CH |Kurtwoods Super Sport
CH\Yuri Von Vieledanke
Villa De's By George O'Cresta
Auburns Hard Times Andy
CH St. Sunrise Big Red of Hunk
CHThumper of Buck Toe Hills
CH Thumper of Buck Toe Hills
CH[The Anthem
CH/Shagg Barks Top El Captain
CHShagg Barks Top El Captain
J'Cons Diamond In The Rough
CHThunder Mt BW Rocy Valy
CHThunder Mt BW Rocy Valy
Cache Retreat Windbreaker
Cache Retreat Windbreaker
Cache Retreat Xcerpt Storm
CHHarrie V Majoshof

Due to the high number of Performance titles they are |

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox

The Saint Bernard National Archives

CH Get

Toblerone
1986-CH Utopias Great Waldo Pepper

Runes Alpine Amazon

Vieledanke Royal Ruby Too
1986-CH Villa De's Roseanna
1986-CHK-Rods Snowcloud
1986-CH Cedarbrooks Spot of Fire

Von Sundays Cherry Whataface
1986-CH Von Sundays Shalimar
1986-CHWaughmars Double Fantasy
1986-CH Weaverwoods Brahms Lullabye
1986-CH Weaverwoods Legerdemain

August Eclipse

Rocy Valy Indian Chief Poncho
1986-CHWild Cherry Magic Rocy Valy
1986-CH Heaven Hi's Follow That Dream
1986-CH Heaven Hi's Pipedream Believer

Heaven Hi's Kris Kringle
1986-CH Siegfrieds Peggy

150 181

Performance Title Year

1986

1986
1986
1982

1986

1986
1986

1986,1987

50

isted in two (2) Performance Databases - Sorted by Dog or Title
AKC Performance titles started with Obedience back in 1936.
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Saint Bernard AKC Best In Show Wins For 1986

CH Name AKC Performance Titles Date Show of P. BIS #BIS Comp. M E
CHElIlbas Simeon V Mallen m
January 25, 1986 Wallkill KC, NY 177 ER 11 865
Dog's Totals: 865
CHRRR's Super Samson m
March 18, 1986 KC of Columbus Indiana KC, KY 132 10 2043
Dog's Totals: 2,043
Totals:

# of P. = Number of placements in Group at the time of the BIS win
Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard ARKRC Group Placements For 1986

CH Name AKC Titles M E Date Show 1 2 3 4 #of P. BIS #BIS Comp.
CH Anjon Simon V Elba m
November 23, 1986 Maryland KC, MD 4 2

Dog's Totals: 1
CH Bently of Bishops Castle

3

October 12, 1986 Sooner State KC, OK

Dog's Totals: 1
CH Cache Retreat Hap-E-Wanderer

3

January 12, 1986 Merrimack Valley KC, NH
Dog's Totals: 1
CH Cache Retreat Yearn For Fame

3

May 24, 1986 Flatirons KC, CO
Dog's Totals: 1
CH Camelots Grizzly Adams

3

March 02, 1986 Cudahy KC, WI
July 13, 1986 Park Shore KC, IL

August 16, 1986 Genesee County KC, Ml

August 23, 1986 Greater Muskegon KC, Ml
September 06, 1986 Saginaw Valley KC, Ml
September 07, 1986 Livonia KC, Ml

October 03, 1986 Magic Valley KC, WV

October 18, 1986 Holland Michigan KC, Ml

October 19, 1986 Battle Creek KC, M 4 ol
December 06, 1986 Jaxon KC, M 4 10 R
Dog's Totals: 10 2 6 10 “ 0
m
cD February 27, 1986 Palo Verde Golden KC, AZ 1
Dog's Totals: 1 0 0 1 “ 0

3

Double J's Tipsy Tooper
October 05, 1986 Hanover KC, NC

Dog's Totals: 1
CH Elbas Simeon V Mallen

3
(SIS SIS o o o o
) ~ NI — LI ™o N ) ~ N
o
o
'—\
o

January 05, 1986 Greater Daytona DFA, FL
January 06, 1986 Lakeland Winter Haven KC, FL
January 18, 1986 Saratoga New York KC, NY
January 19, 1986 Glen Falls KC, NY

January 25, 1986 Wallkill KC, NY

January 26, 1986 Mohawk Valley KC, NY
January 30, 1986 Clearwater KC, FL

February 01, 1986 South Shore KC, MA

173
174
3 175
176
177 11 865
178
179
180



AKC Titles M F

Dog's Totals:

Date Show

February 02, 1986 Cape Cod KC, MA
February 15, 1986 EIlm City KC, CT

February 16, 1986 1st Co. Government Foot Guard, CT

February 23, 1986 Providence County KC, RI
March 01, 1986 Monticello NY KC, NY

March 02, 1986 KC of Northern New Jersey, NJ

March 08, 1986 Rockland County KC, NY
March 16, 1986 Naugatuck Valley KC, CT
March 22, 1986 Raleigh KC, NC
March 24, 1986 Lumberton KC, NC
March 30, 1986 Riverhead KC, NY
May 04, 1986 Trenton KC, NJ
May 10, 1986 Springfield KC, MA
May 11, 1986 Windham County KC, CT
May 16, 1986 Queensboro KC, NY
May 17, 1986 Ladies KA of America, NY
May 18, 1986 Long Island KC, NY
May 24, 1986 Butler County KC, PA
May 25, 1986 Trumbull County KC, OH
May 30, 1986 Greater Hickory KC, NC
June 01, 1986 Farmington Dist. KC, MA
June 06, 1986 McKinley KC, OH

June 08, 1986 Longshore Southport KC, CT

June 22, 1986 Kittanning KC, PA

June 26, 1986 Elmira KC, NY

July 04, 1986 Kenilworth KC of CT, CT

July 12, 1986 Champlain Valley KC, VT
August 06, 1986 Saratoga NY KC, NY
August 07, 1986 Glen Falls KC, NY

August 10, 1986 Bennington County KC, NY
September 04, 1986 Rockland KC, NY
September 12, 1986 Pocono Mountain KC, PA

40

CH Kurtwoods Excalibur m

February 27, 1986 Wyoming Valley KC, NY

March 16, 1986 Tidewater KC of Virginia, VA

March 30, 1986 Laurel Highland KA, PA
April 04, 1986 Genesee County KC, Ml
April 16, 1986 Warrenton KC, VA
April 21, 1986 Rock Creek KC, MD
April 25, 1986 Finger Lakes KC, NY

May 31, 1986 St. Lawrence Valley KC, NY

June 01, 1986 North Country KC, NY

‘I—‘

[

[

‘I\)

N

NN

N

(]

# of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

181 |
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202 R
203 R
204
205
206 R
207
208
209
210
211 R
212 R

40

865

13 [
14 [
15 [
16 [
17 [
18 [
10
20
21



CH Name AKC Titles M E Date Show

=
N
(]

4 #of P. BIS #BIS Comp.

June 07, 1986 Columbiana County KC, OH
June 14, 1986 Conewango Valley KC, NY
July 05, 1986 Genessee Valley KC, NY
August 21, 1986 Agathon KC, OH
September 25, 1986 Elmira KC, NY
September 26, 1986 Onondaga KA, NY
October 30, 1986 Greater Kingsport KC, TN
November 02, 1986 Tennessee Valley KC, TN
November 09, 1986 Central New York KC, NY
November 13, 1986 Middlesex County KC, MA
November 14, 1986 Ladies DC, MA
Dog's Totals: 20

22
23
4 240
3 25 N
4 26 R
27 .
4 28 R
3 29 N
3 30 N
3 31
32 .

7 4 2] 0 | 0

CH Lynchcreeks Anthony m
September 28, 1986 Heart of America KC, MO

Dog's Totals: 1

4 11
0 1 1 0

—

Mont D'or Hot Topic
May 26, 1986 Union County KC, NJ

Dog's Totals: 1

1 .
0 0 1 0

m
February 23, 1986 Silver Bay KC, CA
March 16, 1986 South Bay KC, CA
May 17, 1986 Cabrillo KC, CA
May 18, 1986 Del Sur KC, CA
May 25, 1986 Antelope Valley KC, CA
July 05, 1986 San Luis Obispo KC, CA
July 06, 1986 Ventura County DFA, CA
August 01, 1986 Oakland KC, CA
October 25, 1986 Superstition KC, AZ
October 27, 1986 Kachina KC, AZ
November 29, 1986 Yuma KC, AZ
Dog's Totals: 11

CH Mt Laurel Captains Kid m

February 01, 1986 Hanover KC, SC
May 24, 1986 Glouchester KC of Virginia, VA
September 06, 1986 Charleston KC, SC
November 15, 1986 National Capitol KC, MD
Dog's Totals: 4

CH Nerthus Gabriel m

May 18, 1986 Tonawanda Valley KC, NY
July 13, 1986 Grand River KC, OH
Dog's Totals: 2

o o = = = o = =
~ N ~ N o NI INYIEEIN NN o w N N
H
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CH Opdykes Bo Jangles m

February 15, 1986 Piedmont KC, NC

N
H
w



Date Show 1 2

February 16, 1986 Greenville KC, SC
March 29, 1986 Western Penn KA, PA
April 12, 1986 Atlanta KC, GA
July 12, 1986 Ashtabula KC, OH
July 20, 1986 Sugarbush KC, OH
August 03, 1986 Mahoning Shenango KC, OH
August 09, 1986 Dan Emmett KC, OH
August 23, 1986 Ravenna KC, OH
September 06, 1986 Altoona Area KA, PA
October 05, 1986 Moberly Missouri KC, MO
October 11, 1986 Licking River KC, OH
October 19, 1986 Western Penn KA, PA
November 23, 1986 Oakland County KC, Ml
14

CH Name AKC Titles M E
Dog's Totals:

CH Reeces Mountain Dew m
Dog's Totals:

(]

4

# of P. BIS # BIS Comp.

14 [
15 [
16 [
17 [
18 [
10
20
21 .
22 .
23
24
25
26
14 IOl

May 18, 1986 Greater Kingsport KC, TN
1

CH Revilos Bogart V Holly m

Dog's Totals:

1.
4 0 |

January 12, 1986 Puyallup Valley DF, WA
January 20, 1986 Tualatin KC, OR
March 15, 1986 Chintimini KC, OR
March 16, 1986 Willamette Valley KC, OR
July 06, 1986 DFA of Oregon, OR

Rocky Roads Mork m

Dog's Totals:

o

10 N
11
12 .
13
14

S 0 |

March 22, 1986 Clarksville KC, TN
1

CH RRR's Super Samson m

Dog's Totals:

o

1.
4 0 |

March 16, 1986 Louisville KC, KY
March 18, 1986 KC of Columbus Indiana KC, KY
April 11, 1986 Dan Emmett KC, OH
April 12, 1986 Licking River KC, OH
April 13, 1986 Delaware Ohio KC, OH
April 20, 1986 Central Ohio KC, OH
May 04, 1986 Lexington KC, KY
May 25, 1986 Cincinnati KC, OH
November 14, 1986 Dayton KC, OH
November 16, 1986 Central Ohio KC, OH
December 14, 1986 Western Reserve KC, OH
11

Sand Trees Sebastian Damon m

Dog's Totals:

www

~Nwww

0

131 [
132
133
134
135
136 [
137
138
139
140
141

11

10 2043

2043

2
2
1
2
2
1
2
2
5
1
1
2
2
1

November 02, 1986 Langley KC, VA

1 10

o

1.
i 0



CH

CH Shilohs

Dog's Totals:

3

Name

Heartbreak Kid

CH Snodrifts Bozo V Big Topp

Dog's Totals:

3

CH Soest Hill Milan

Dog's Totals:

CH Thumper of Buck Toe Hill m

Dog's Totals:

CH Tinkerbells Primo Bernenika m

Dog's Totals:

CH Trump Von Roenborg m

Dog's Totals:

Tutts Pride of Happy Hollow m

Dog's Totals:

CH Woodcress Charisma V Macho m

Dog's Totals:

Overall Group Totals:

# of P. = Number of placements in Group

AKC Titles M F

Comp. = Number of dogs in competition at the show

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives

Date Show 1 2 3 4 #of P. BIS #BIS Comp.
m
May 03, 1986 Mid Kentucky KC, KY 4 1
1 BN o ] 0 0
February 02, 1986 Muncie KC, IN 1 s
May 10, 1986 Kokomo KC, IN 4 6 I
2 0 1 A 0 | 0
June 28, 1986 Moberly Missouri KC, MO 4 s
June 29, 1986 Columbia Missouri KC, MO 3 4
September 20, 1986 St. Charles Missouri KC, MO 4 5 -
September 26, 1986 Leavenworth KC, MO 3 6 -
October 19, 1986 Ozarks KC, MO 4 7
December 13, 1986 Greater Hattiesburg KC, MS 4 8 -
6 | 0 0 NPFEN g 0 | 0
September 01, 1986 Raleigh KC, NC 4 43
September 07, 1986 Laurel Highland KA, PA 4 44 -
2 BN o ° A 0 | 0
February 23, 1986 Seattle KC, WA 3 4B
1 BN @ o ] 0 0
May 26, 1986 San Fernando KC, CA 3 11
1 BN @ o ] 0 0
May 17, 1986 Burlington KC, 1A 4 11
1 BN o ] 0 0
October 12, 1986 El Paso KC, TX 4 2
1 B o @ ¥ 0 0
143 26 34 [VEEEPY



Saint Bernard Specialty Show Wins For 1986

CH Name MF  AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS WCOMP. HIT T
‘ Indeiendent Si ecialt‘ Shows, Trials & Tests
CH Ada Van Rijn f
October 11, 1986 Northern lllinois SBC, IL BOS ! 50
Dog's totals: 1 1 50 0
f
August 01, 1986 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA
Dog's totals: 1 0
| CH Benbarons Yondo Von Gizer _[&
September 28, 1986 Maumee Valley SBC, OH
October 02, 1986 SBC of America # 48 MO
Dog's totals: 2 0
| CH Berics YogiBear [n
April 18, 1986 Greater Washington SBC, MD
May 30, 1986 Maumee Valley SBC, OH
Dog's totals: 2 0
f
April 18, 1986 SBC of South Florida, FL
Dog's totals: 1 0
| CH Brocks CaesarVon Nicolas [
February 15, 1986 SBC of San Diego, CA
Dog's totals: 1 0
f
May 15, 1986 Great Salt Lake SBC, UT
Dog's totals: 1 0
f
December 05, 1986 SBC of South Florida, FL
Dog's totals: 1 0
| CH Cache Retreat Yearn ForFame [i
May 15, 1986 Great Salt Lake SBC, UT
Dog's totals: 1 0
| CH Camelots Grizzly Adams _[§
November 21, 1986 SBC of Greater Detroit, Ml
Dog's totals: 1 0
f
June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA BOS i 38
Dog's totals: 1 1 38 0
f
cD March 21, 1986 North Texas SBC, TX 2 26
CD September 18, 1986 North Texas SBC, TX BOS B 16




CH Name

Dog's totals:

CH Elbas Simeon V Mallen

Dog's totals:
CH Excaliburs Lady Anastasia
uD
Dog's totals:
CH Ganos Glen Yavanna

Dog's totals:

CH Glenhavens Marsh Mell-o

Dog's totals:
Golden Heart Penny V Bronze

Dog's totals:

CH Golden Heart Star V Bronze

Dog's totals:

CH Grandstands Bold Sketch

Dog's totals:

CH High Chateaus Forever Bliss

Dog's totals:

CH Interludes Happy Daze

Dog's totals:
CH Jodis Echo
CD
Dog's totals:

CH Josh Regan Chateau De Sols

Dog's totals:
CH Kal Mars Serene Sevevkaler

Dog's totals:

CH Kings Row Oriana

Dog's totals:

T

AKC Titles

Show

2

BOB BOS W COMP. IT T

April 05, 1986 Southern Maryland SBF, MD
October 05, 1986 Northern New Jersey SBC, NJ

2

April 13, 1986 SBC of Greater Atlanta, GA

1

May 24, 1986 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH

1

March 14, 1986 Heart of America SBC, MO

1

August 16, 1986 SBC of Alaska, AK

1

August 16, 1986 SBC of Alaska, AK

1

September 18, 1986 North Texas SBC, TX

1

April 05, 1986 Southern Maryland SBF, MD
October 05, 1986 Northern New Jersey SBC, NJ

2

November 21, 1986 Greater Omaha SBC, NE

1

December 05, 1986 SBC of South Florida, FL

1

March 21, 1986 North Texas SBC, TX

1

October 18, 1986 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA

1

March 21, 1986 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ

1

2] 42 0

BOB 11 67

BOB 12 41
2 108 0

Rl 2 22
1 22 0

BOS AN
1 38 0

Rl 1 23
1 23 0

BOS [FHNEEY!
1 11 0

BOB 2 11
1 11 0

BOB 1 16
116 0

BOS FRRNNNY

BOS [N
2 108 0

Rl 1 28
1 28 0

BOB 2 22
1 22 0

BOB 3 26
1 2 0

BOB 127
1 27 0

1 39
o | 1 RN o U



Date Show

BOB BOS W COMP.

April 05, 1986 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI
April 06, 1986 Greater Madison SBC, WI
2

CH Name ME

CH Locust Runs Vantage m
Dog's totals:

CH Lymrics Chief Exec Officer m

Dog's totals:

September 20, 1986 Orange Coast SBF, CA
1

—

CH Lynchcreeks A Zelda V Stoan

Dog's totals:

April 12, 1986 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA

June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA

July 11, 1986 Willamette Valley SBC, OR
3

—

CH Mt Shadows Allspice V Belyn

Dog's totals:

October 18, 1986 SBC of Greater San Jose, CA
1

3

CH Nerthus Maxwell Centurion

Dog's totals:

June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA
1

—

CH Opdykes Alexis

Dog's totals:

November 21, 1986 SBC of Greater Detroit, Ml
1

3

CH Opdykes Bo Jangles

Dog's totals:

March 22, 1986 Central Indiana SBC, IN
September 27, 1986 Ohio SBC, OH
2

—

CH Opdykes Cabernet Sauvignon

Dog's totals:

September 28, 1986 Maumee Valley SBC, OH
1

—

CH Opdykes Gingerbread V Belyn

Dog's totals:

May 30, 1986 Maumee Valley SBC, OH
1

—

CH Opdykes Honor V Folklore

Dog's totals:

April 18, 1986 Greater Washington SBC, MD
1

—

CH Opdykes Tamara Lynn

Dog's totals:

March 22, 1986 Central Indiana SBC, IN
1

CH Revilos Bacall f

Dog's totals:

January 05, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA
1

CH Revilos Better Yet Snowland m

Dog's totals:

April 12, 1986 Sacramento Sierra SBC, CA
1

BOB 2 M
BOB 3 36
2 77
IECEHN 1 34
1 34
g 1 46
Bos A
ool 3 43
3 150
BOS |
1
1 38
1 38
BOB 1 20
120
BOB 2 25
BOB 3 58
2 83
BOS ICINEE
1 28
Rl 2 18
118
BOB 3 37
137
BOS [FANFS
1 25
BOS RNV
1 57 0
5 46
1 | o ENEEE o U




CH Name ME Date Show BOB BOS W COMP,
| CH Revilos BogartVHoly [
June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA BOB 8 61
July 11, 1986 Willamette Valley SBC, OR BOB 9 43
August 01, 1986 SBC of Pacific Coast, CA BOB 10 36
Dog's totals: 3 3| 140
| CH RRR's SuperSamson [
May 24, 1986 Greater Cincinnati SBC, OH BOB 7 38
Dog's totals: 1 1 38
f
February 15, 1986 SBC of San Diego, CA BOS W4 71
Dog's totals: 1 1 71
| CH_Sky Meadows Frosty Knight [l
March 21, 1986 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ BOB 7 39
Dog's totals: 1 1 39
f
September 20, 1986 Orange Coast SBF, CA 1 34
Dog's totals: 1 | 0 | 1 WY o 4
| CH_Slatons El Macho VEcho [
March 14, 1986 Heart of America SBC, MO 1 23
Dog's totals: 1 1 23
f
April 05, 1986 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI BOS i 41
April 06, 1986 Greater Madison SBC, WI BOS W4 36
May 09, 1986 Greater Twin Cities SBC, MN BOB 3 25
October 02, 1986 SBC of America # 48 MO 0N 4 142
Dog's totals: 4 4| 244
| CH Snowsagelogan [
October 11, 1986 Northern lllinois SBC, IL 4 50
Dog's totals: 1 1 50
| CH_Snowsage Rasputin Van Riin [l
November 21, 1986 Greater Omaha SBC, NE 1
Dog's totals: 1 1
| CH Sparkles Boo-zerBear [
April 18, 1986 SBC of South Florida, FL 1 7
Dog's totals: 1 1 7
f
September 27, 1986 Ohio SBC, OH BOS i 58
Dog's totals: 1 1 58
f
October 03, 1986 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOB 1 96
Dog's totals: 1 1 96
| CH_Sweetholms Challenger [l
May 09, 1986 Greater Twin Cities SBC, MN 1 25




CH Name ME  AKC Titles Date Show BOB BOS WCOMP. HIT T
May 16, 1986 Greater Omaha SBC, IA BOB 22
Dog's totals: 2 47 0
| CH_Sweetholms DakotaV Astro [
October 03, 1986 SBC of Greater St. Louis, MO BOS 96
Dog's totals: 1 0 | 1 N o
| CH Tinkerbells Primo Bemenika [
January 05, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 57
February 16, 1986 SBC of Southern California, CA BOB 66
Dog's totals: 2 | 2 | o v o I
f
May 16, 1986 Greater Omaha SBC, I1A BOS 22
Dog's totals: 1 22 0
f
February 16, 1986 SBC of Southern California, CA BOS 66
Dog's totals: 1 66 0
| CH Wildwoods Jordache [
April 13, 1986 SBC of Greater Atlanta, GA BOB 22
Dog's totals: 1 22 0
‘ Indei endent Siecialti Shows, Trials & Tests
Big Topps Precious Heather f
April 05, 1986 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI R NB191 1
Dog's totals: 1 0 1
f
uD April 05, 1986 Southern Maryland SBF, MD R OB190 @1
Dog's totals: 1 0 1
f
uD June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA R OB 194.5 4
Dog's totals: 1 0 1
| Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five [l
cD June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA R NB 187 1
Dog's totals: 1 0 1
f
March 21, 1986 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ R NB 182.5 1
Dog's totals: 1 0 1
CH Storming Norman Enormous
cD October 02, 1986 SBC of America # 48/13 MO R NA188 1
Dog's totals: 1 | 0 | 0 | 0 1
Overall totals: 36 36 | 6 |

BOS was first awarded in 1942
There were NO National Specialties in 1944, 1945, 1947 & 1962
W = Number of BOB/BOS win at independent specialty shows




Saint Bernard AKC High In Trial Breakdown For 1986

*** G0 to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB HIT A N S ME
Big Topps Precious Heather
Novice
April 05, 1986 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 191.00 \L T
High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 0 0 1 f
Open
April 05, 1986 Southern Maryland SBF, MD 190.00 \L T
High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 0 0 1 f
Open
March 09, 1986 Saw Mill River KC, NY 198.50 9 6
May 11, 1986 Windham County KC, CT 197.50 10 7
June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA 194.50 11 3
August 09, 1986 Mid Coast KC of Maine, ME 196.50 [13 9 ||
Hiih In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 4 3 0 1 f
August 02, 1986 Pioneer Valley KC, MA 196.00 \i 8 ||
High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 1 0 0 f
Novice
June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 187.00 \L T
High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 0 0 1 Wl
Novice
March 21, 1986 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ 182.50 \L T
High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 0 0 1 f

CH Storming Norman Enormanous

Novice
October 01, 1986 SBC of America #13 MO | 188.00 | | | | | 1 1
High In Trial summary and type of show breakdowns: 1 0 1 0 Il
Overall class score averages and type of show breakdowns: 188.00 186.83 ERR 19540 ERR 196.00 4 1 5
Overall number of qualifying scores in each class: 10 1 3 0 5 0 1

HIT = Total Number of High In Trials

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
# = Number of Qualifying Scores in the Classes of Open and/or Utility at the time of the High In Trial



Saint Bernard AKC Regular Obedience Trials For 1986

*** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA uB
A R's Chevron Elite V Flofair
Novice
October 01, 1986 SBC of America #13 MO | | 178,50 | | | |
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 17850 ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Apogee Diamond Light Dawn
Novice
June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA 188.50
November 08, 1986 OTC of Rhode Island, RI 193.00
November 13, 1986 Concord DTC, MA 196.00
November 15, 1986 New England DTC, MA 193.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 192.63 ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 0 0 0 0
August Eclipse
Novice
May 17, 1986 Great Salt Lake DTC, UT 192.00
May 18, 1986 Intermountain KC, UT 182.00
June 14, 1986 Lizard Butte KC, ID 182.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Big Topps Precious Heather
Novice
April 05, 1986 Greater Milwaukee SBC, Wi 191.00
May 03, 1986 Janesville Beloit KC, Wi 185.00
May 04, 1986 Badger KC, Wi 195.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 190.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Cache Retreat Fillmore
Open
May 19, 1986 Bonneville Basin KA, UT 188.50
October 02, 1986 Utah Valley KC, UT 189.50
October 03, 1986 Bonneville Basin KA, UT 187.50
October 04, 1986 Intermountain KC, UT 191.50 4
October 05, 1986 Great Salt Lake DTC, UT 186.00 4
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR 18860 ERR ERR ERR m 0o 2
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5 0 0 5 0 0 0

Cache Retreat Gold Nugget



CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB  1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT M E
November 02, 1986 KC of Riverside, CA 187.50
November 07, 1986 Bahia Sur KC of Chula Vista, CA 188.50
November 08, 1986 Del SurKC, CA 178.00
November 09, 1986 Cabrillo KC, CA 185.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 184.75 ERR ERR ERR ERR n 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 f
Cache Retreat Only Chance
Novice
May 17, 1986 Great Salt Lake DTC, UT 188.00
May 18, 1986 Intermountain KC, UT 174.00 -
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR n 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 f
Cache Retreat Xcerpt of Storm
March 23, 1986 Greeley KC, CO | 18150 | | | | _
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 18150 ERR ERR ERR ERR m 0 O n 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 m
D'Aosta Awenga
Novice
April 05, 1986 Southern Maryland SBF, MD | 172.00 | | | | | 2 _
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 172.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 O n 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 f
D'Aosta Daphne O'Cresta
Novice
April 05, 1986 Southern Maryland SBF, MD | 182.00 | | | _
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.00 ERR ERR ERR n 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 f
D'Aosta Robin of Ashleigh
April 05, 1986 Southern Maryland SBF, MD 190.00 1
May 17, 1986 Mattaponi KC, VA 193.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR 19150 ERR 1
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 0 0 2 0 f
May 17, 1986 Mattaponi KC, VA | | | |
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 0 0 0 0 f
Dutchess of Hazard
Utility
March 30, 1986 Nashville DTC, TN | | | [181.00 | | s



Dog & Class Date

May 04,

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class:

Echos Yoo-Hoo Von Accent

Novice

October 25,
October 26,
November 08,
November 09,
November 23,

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class:

Friend Benjamin Bernhard

August 08,

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class:

Gollahons Best Trade

Novice
April 19,

Class score averages and placement totals:

Number of times qualifying and in each class:

Heavens Hi's Kris Kringle

Novice
November 14,
November 15,
November 16,
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class:

Highpoints Mundys Muse

January 25,
February 16,
February 22,

March 08,
March 09,
March 29,
April 05,
April 06,
April 12,
April 13,
April 24,

Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HITM E
1986 Memphis OTC, TN | | | | [182.00 | | [ ]
ERR ERR ERR ERR 18150 ERR M o o M o
2 0 0 0 0 2 0 f
1986 Lawton Fort Sill KC, OK 195.50
1986 Faith City KC, TX 194.00
1986 Oklahoma City KC, OK 190.50
1986 Oklahoma City OTC, OK 190.00
1986 Cen Tex KC, TX 191.50
ERR 19230 ERR ERR ERR ERR M o o [ o
5 0 5 0 0 0 0 f
1986 lron Range DTC, MN | | [181.00 | | | | s
ERR ERR 18100 ERR ERR ERR M o o M o
1 0 0 1 0 0 0 m
1986 Columbus All-Breed TC, OH | 190.00 | | | | | | _
19000 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR I o o
1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1986 Terry All KC, CO 183.50
1986 Evergreen Colorado KC, CO 185.00
1986 Flatirons KC, CO 186.50
18500 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR NN o o
3 3 0 0 0 0 0
1986 Princeton DTC, NJ 194.00
1986 Staten Island CDTC, NY 188.00
1986 1st Co. Gov. Ft. Guard, CT 195.50
1986 Rockland County KC, NY 195.00
1986 Saw Mill River KC, NY 198.50 1
1986 Western Penn KC, PA 193.50
1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME 192.50
1986 Lewiston Auburn KC, ME 196.50 1
1986 South County KC, RI 198.00 2
1986 Rhode Island KC, RI 196.50 2
1986 Kanadasaga KC, NY 188.00




Dog & Class

Date Trial

May 05, 1986 Delaware Water Gap KC, NJ
May 10, 1986 Chester Valley KC, PA
May 11, 1986 Wwindham County KC, CT
May 17, 1986 Albany OC, NY
May 18, 1986 Berks County DTC, PA
May 24, 1986 Monmouth County KC, NJ
May 25, 1986 Mid Jersey CDTC, NJ
May 31, 1986 st. Lawrence Valley DT, NY
June 01, 1986 North Country KC, NY
June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA
July 05, 1986 Farmington Valley KC, CT
July 19, 1986 Putnam KC, NY

August 02, 1986 Pioneer Valley KC, MA
August 09, 1986 Mid Coast KC of Maine, ME

August 24,
August 31,
September 06,
September 21,
October 04,
October 11,
November 08,
December 14,

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class:
Utility

January 25,
February 16,
March 08,
March 16,
March 29,
April 05,
April 06,
April 12,
April 13,
April 24,
May 10,
May 11,
May 17,
May 24,
May 25,
May 31,
June 01,
June 21,
June 28,

1986 Mid Susquehanna Valley KC, PA
1986 Sussex Hills KC, NJ

1986 Somerset Hills KC, NJ

1986 Northwestern CT DC, CT

1986 Port Chester OTC, NY

1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME
1986 OTC of Rhode Island, RI

1986 Lehigh Valley KC, PA

33

1986 Princeton DTC, NJ

1986 Staten Island CDTC, NY
1986 Rockland County KC, NY
1986 DOTC of Maryland, MD
1986 Western Penn KC, PA
1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME
1986 Lewiston Auburn KC, ME
1986 South County KC, RI
1986 Rhode Island KC, RI
1986 Kanadasaga KC, NY
1986 Chester Valley KC, PA
1986 Windham County KC, CT
1986 Albany OC, NY

1986 Monmouth County KC, NJ
1986 Mid Jersey CDTC, NJ
1986 st. Lawrence Valley DT, NY
1986 North Country KC, NY
1986 Town and Country DTC, NJ
1986 New England SBC, MA

NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDXHITME
195.00 2
193.50
197.50 1
194.00 3
195.00 2
194.50
198.50 3
196.00 1
197.50 2
194.50 1
195.00 3
196.50 2
194.00
196.50 1
196.00 3
196.00
196.00 2
194.00
196.00
193.00
195.00 3
196.50
ERR ERR ERR 19505 ERR ERR 5
0 0 0 33 0 0 f
192.50
190.50
193.50 3
195.00
193.00
191.00 4
196.50
191.00 2
196.00 1
195.00 3
193.50
192.00 3
197.00 1
191.00 3
191.00 4
196.50 2
193.50 3
194.00 4
194.00 1




Dog & Class Date Trial

June 29, 1986 Cape Cod KC, MA

July 19, 1986 Putnam KC, NY
August 02, 1986 Pioneer Valley KC, MA
August 09, 1986 Mid Coast KC of Maine, ME

August 24, 1986 Mid Susquehanna Valley KC, PA

August 30, 1986 Newton KC, NJ
August 31, 1986 Sussex Hills KC, NJ
September 04, 1986 Rockland County KC, NY
September 06, 1986 Somerset Hills KC, NJ
September 21, 1986 Northwestern CT DC, CT
October 04, 1986 Port Chester OTC, NY
October 11, 1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME
November 08, 1986 OTC of Rhode Island, RI
November 09, 1986 Nathan Hale OC, CT

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 33

Hodgehills Holly Buckets

Novice

November 23, 1986 Maryland KC, MD
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1

Kings Row Snowjob

November 30, 1986 San Mateo KC, CA
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1
Utility

February 16, 1986 santa Clara Valley KC, CA
March 30, 1986 County Wide DTC, CA
June 22, 1986 San Mateo KC, CA

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Little Duke of Hazard
Novice
November 30, 1986 Memphis OTC, TN
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1

Locust Runs Cassiopeia
Novice
May 03, 1986 Philadelphia DTC, PA
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1

NA NB OA OB UA UB st 2nd 3rd
192.00 3
196.50 2
196.00 1
188.00 1
195.00 2
188.00
187.00 3
192.50 1
190.50 3
193.50 1
189.00
190.50
194.50 3
196.50 3
ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 192.91 |JEIEN 10
0 0 0 0 0 33
| 177.00 | | | | |
ERR 177.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR [N o
0 1 0 0 0 0
| | | 195.50 | | |
ERR ERR ERR 19550 ERR ERR [N o
0 0 0 1 0 0
191.00
188.00
170.50
ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR 183.17 JIIEM o
0 0 0 0 0 3
| 178.50 | | | |
ErRR 17850 ERR ERR ERR ERR [N o
0 1 0 0 0 0
| 187.00 | | | |
ErRrR 18700 ERR ERR ERR ERR M o
0 1 0 0 0 0




Dog & Class Trial

CH Dog & Class_ Date
Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five
Novice

April 26, 1986 Richland KC, WA

June 07, 1986 Puyallup Valley DF, WA
June 08, 1986 Tacoma KC, WA

June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4

Mar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle
Novice

August 17, 1986 Olympic KC, WA
September 21, 1986 Peninsula DFA, WA
October 05, 1986 Vancouver KC, WA

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Mont Blancs Foreign Exchange
Novice

October 01, 1986 SBC of America #13 MO

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1

Morris Huggie Bear
Novice

July 27, 1986 santa Barbara KC, PA

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1

Morris Vintage Boozer Bear
Novice

November 07, 1986 Bahia Sur KC of Chula Vista, CA
November 08, 1986 Del Sur KC, CA
December 13, 1986 Los Encinos KC, CA

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Omar Anton Korito V Herman
Novice
November 01, 1986 Westside DTC, IL
November 02, 1986 Glenbard All-Breed KC, IL
November 09, 1986 Fox Valley DTC, IL

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HITM E
178.00
189.00
186.00
187.00
ERR 18500 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0
0 4 0 0 0 0
181.50
190.50
191.50
ERR 187.83 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0
0 3 0 0 0 0
| 179.50 | 2
ERR 17950 ERR ERR ERR ERR INIEW o o I o
0 1 0 0 0 0 m
| 176.50 |
ERR 17650 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0
0 1 0 0 0 0
173.00
178.00
170.00
ERR 17367 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0
0 3 0 0 0 0
189.00
190.00
189.00
ERR 189.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0 0
0 3 0 0 0 0

Omar V Hermans Scheherazade



CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA oB UA uB

(=Y
(2]
—+
N
-]
o

October 01, 1986 SBC of America #13 MO 186.00 1
November 01, 1986 Westside DTC, IL 186.00
November 09, 1986 Fox Valley DTC, IL 193.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 188.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Ponderosas Myone Jenny Lind
Novice
March 21, 1986 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ | | 182.50 | | | | |
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 18250 ERR ERR ERR ERR m
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Prairieaire Little Willie
May 03, 1986 Greater St. Louis TC, MO | 171.00 | | | | | |
Class score averages and placement totals: 171.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR m
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Prairieaire Poncho Gonzalez
Novice
May 17, 1986 NW OC of Suburban Chicago, IL | | 173.00 | | | | |
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 173.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR m
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Redbriars Yellowstone Rahe
Novice
May 25, 1986 Trumbull County KC, OH | | 170.00 | | | | |
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 170.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR m
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rocy Valy Indian Chief Poncho
June 15, 1986 Canton All-Breed TC, OH 188.50
November 16, 1986 Central Ohio KC, OH 172.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.25 ERR ERR ERR ERR m
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Rondos Shelita Mariea
Novice
September 13, 1986 Fond Du Lac County KC, WI 186.50
September 27, 1986 Great Freeport lllinois KC, IL 190.00
November 08, 1986 Car bun Al ODTC, IL 192.50
November 09, 1986 Fox Valley DTC, IL 190.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 189.75 ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 0 0 0 0

Runes Alpine Amazon



CH Dog & Class Date Trial

February 22, 1986 Wyoming Valley KC, NY
June 01, 1986 North Country KC, NY
June 08, 1986 DOTC of Rochester NY, NY
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class:

Saffos Frisco Aint No Saint

Novice
September 26, 1986 Leavenworth KC, MO
September 27, 1986 Topeka KC, KS
October 01, 1986 SBC of America #13 MO
October 05, 1986 Moberly Missouri KC, MO

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifyi

and in each class: 4

Saltys Little Lulu of Ro San

October 19, 1986 Del Valle DC of Livermore, CA
November 01, 1986 San Joaquin DTC, CA
November 02, 1986 KC of Riverside, CA
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Schnitzers Rumpus

Novice
June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA
July 27, 1986 Elm City KC, CT
September 20, 1986 Ox Ridge KC, CT
September 21, 1986 Northwestern CT DC, CT

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4

Sheba Gaubi
Novice

March 22, 1986 Texas KC, TX

March 29, 1986 Tulsa DTC, OK

March 30, 1986 Oklahoma City OTC, OK
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Siegfrieds Boss

Novice

October 04, 1986 Sstone City KC, IL
October 12, 1986 Peoria OTC, IL
November 08, 1986 Car bun Al ODTC, IL

Class score averages and placement totals:

NA NB OA OB UA uB nd 3rd 4th UDX HITM E
181.50
173.00
190.50
ERR 181.67 ERR ERR ERR ERR
3 0 3 0 0 0 0 f
178.50
180.00
171.50
186.00
175.75 182.25 ERR ERR ERR ERR
2 2 0 0 0 0
184.50
181.50
192.00
ERR ERR 186.00 ERR ERR ERR
0 0 3 0 0 0 f
189.00
178.50
179.00
189.00
ERR 183.88 ERR ERR ERR ERR
0 4 0 0 0 0 f
190.50
189.00
192.00
ERR 190.50 ERR ERR ERR ERR
0 3 0 0 0 0 f
181.50
177.50
192.50
ERR 183.83 ERR ERR ERR ERR



CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA oB UA UB  1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HITM E
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 m
Novice

October 19, 1986 Malibu KC, CA 184.00
December 07, 1986 Antelope Valley KC, CA 187.00
December 13, 1986 Los Encinos KC, CA 179.00
Class score averages and placement totals: 183.33 ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0
Novice
August 17, 1986 Greeley KC, CO 185.50
November 29, 1986 Colorado Springs KC, CO 174.05
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 179.78 ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 0 0 0
Novice
February 22, 1986 Old Pueblo DTC, AZ 178.00
March 23, 1986 Tucson KC, AZ 184.00
November 16, 1986 Tucson KC, AZ 170.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 177.33 ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0
Novice
August 16, 1986 Buckhor Valley KC, CO 180.00
November 15, 1986 Evergreen Colorado KC, CO 178.00
November 16, 1986 Flatirons KC, CO 182.00
November 29, 1986 Colorado Springs KC, CO 179.00
November 30, 1986 Southern Colorado KC, CO 183.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.40 ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5 0 5 0 0 0
Novice
June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 182.50
July 14, 1986 Timberland Valley DFA, WA 183.00
August 17, 1986 Olympic KC, WA 175.50
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.33 ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 0 0 0
Novice
August 23, 1986 Harrisburg KC, PA 187.50
August 24, 1986 Mid Susquehanna Valley KC, PA 186.00
October 01, 1986 SBC of America #13 MO 188.00 1 1




CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA oB UA uB 1st

Class score averages and placement totals: 187.17 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
Sweetholms Antsy Pants PDQ
June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA | | 185.50 | | | | |
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 18550 ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Swiss Miss Van Damme
Novice
September 21, 1986 Santa Ana Valley KC, CA | 181.00 | | | | |
Class score averages and placement totals: 181.00 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tanglewoods Waldo Pepper
Novice
September 06, 1986 Charleston KC, SC 185.00
September 07, 1986 Myrtle Beach KC, SC 185.50
December 06, 1986 Greater Columbia OC, SC 187.00
Class score averages and placement totals: 18583 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
Toblerone
April 27, 1986 Granite City KC, MN 192.50
May 04, 1986 st. Paul DTC, MN 188.00
June 08, 1986 Land O'Lakes KC, MN 190.00
Class score averages and placement totals: 190.17 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
Twin Oaks Pirate Casper
Novice
April 05, 1986 Greater Milwaukee SBC, Wi | | 178.50 | | | | |
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 17850 ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Vieledankes Royal Ruby Two
Novice
November 28, 1986 Lewis Clark KC, WA | 180.50 | | | | |
Class score averages and placement totals: 18050 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Vieledankes Sergeant Preston
June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 180.00
August 03, 1986 Seattle KC, WA 171.00
August 16, 1986 Olympic KC, WA 180.00




CH Dog & Class Date Trial NA NB OA OB UA UB 1st 2n rd 4th UDX HITM E

Class score averages and placement totals: 17700 ERR ERR ERR ERR 0O O n 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 m
Von Sundays Cherry Whataface
Novice
January 25, 1986 Princeton DTC, NJ 176.00
February 22, 1986 1st DTC of N. New Jersey, NJ 176.00
March 22, 1986 Raleigh KC, NC 179.00
Class score averages and placement totals: 17700 ERR ERR ERR ERR ERR n 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 f
Wild Cherrys Brandi Rocy Valy
Novice
June 29, 1986 Lima KC, OH | | 186.50 | | | | [ ]
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 18650 ERR ERR ERR ERR n 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 f
Will Jo's Top Brass Brew
Novice
March 15, 1986 Charlotte DTC, NC | | 195.50 | | | | | [ ]
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 19550 ERR ERR ERR ERR m 0O O n 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Overall class averages and placement totals: 182.61 184.18 186.89 194.86 181.50 192.12 19 7 10
Overall qualifying scores: 198 27 87 9 36 2 37

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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Saint Bernard AKC Regular Novice {CD} Obedience Scores For 1986

*** G0 to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M E
October 01, 1986 SBC of America #13 MO | | 17850 | 3 N
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 178.50 m 1 0 0 0 o0 O
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m
June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA 188.50 2
November 08, 1986 OTC of Rhode Island, RI 193.00
November 13, 1986 Concord DTC, MA 196.00 4
November 15, 1986 New England DTC, MA 193.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 192.63 0 1 0 0 0 O
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 f
August Eclipse
May 17, 1986 Great Salt Lake DTC, UT 192.00
May 18, 1986 Intermountain KC, UT 182.00
June 14, 1986 Lizard Butte KC, ID 182.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.33 m 0O 0 O o0 o0 o
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 m
April 05, 1986 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI 191.00 1 1 1
May 03, 1986 Janesville Beloit KC, WI 185.00
May 04, 1986 Badger KC, WI 195.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 190.33 o 0 1 0 0 1
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 f
Cache Retreat Gold Nugget
November 02, 1986 KC of Riverside, CA 187.50
November 07, 1986 Bahia Sur KC of Chula Vista, CA 188.50
November 08, 1986 Del Sur KC, CA 178.00
November 09, 1986 Cabrillo KC, CA 185.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 184.75 m 0O O 0 0O 0 O
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 f
May 17, 1986 Great Salt Lake DTC, UT 188.00
May 18, 1986 Intermountain KC, UT 174.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.00 m 0o 0 O o0 o0 o0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 f

Cache Retreat Xcerpt of Storm

March 23, 1986 Greeley KC, CO | | 181.50 | e



CH Dog Date Trial NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.50 m 0O 0 O o0 o0 o
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

M

CHD'Aosta Awenga
April 05, 1986 Southern Maryland SBF, MD | | 172.00 -

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 172.00 - 0 O
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1
CHD'Aosta Daphne O'Cresta
April 05, 1986 Southern Maryland SBF, MD | | 18200 | 1 ]
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182 00 - 0O 0 O o0 o0 o
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0
October 25, 1986 Lawton Fort Sill KC, OK 195.50
October 26, 1986 Faith City KC, TX 194.00
November 08, 1986 Oklahoma City KC, OK 190.50
November 09, 1986 Oklahoma City OTC, OK 190.00
November 23, 1986 Cen Tex KC, TX 191.50
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 192.30 m 0o 0 o0 o0 o0 o0
Number of times quali and in each class: 5 0 5
Gollahons Best Trade
April 19, 1986 Columbus All-Breed TC, OH | 190.00 | ]
Class score averages and placement totals: 190 00 ERR m 0O 0 O o0 o0 o
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 m
November 14, 1986 Terry All KC, CO 183.50
November 15, 1986 Evergreen Colorado KC, CO 185.00
November 16, 1986 Flatirons KC, CO 186.50
Class score averages and placement totals: 185.00 ERR m 0o 0 O o0 o0 o0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0 m
Hodgehills Holly Buckets
November 23, 1986 Maryland KC, MD | | 177.00 | ]
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 177.00 m 0O 0 O o0 o0 o
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m

Little Duke of Hazard
November 30, 1986 Memphis OTC, TN | | 178.50 |

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 178.50 m 0o 0 O o0 o0 o0
Number of times guali and in each class: 1 0 1 m
CHLocust Runs Cassiopeia
May 03, 1986 Philadelphia DTC, PA | | 187.00 | ]
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 187.00 m 0O 0 O o0 o0 o

Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0



CH Dog Date Trial

Mar-Eds Ascos Colt Forty Five

April 26, 1986 Richland KC, WA

June 08, 1986 Tacoma KC, WA

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times gualifying and in each class: 4

Mar-Eds Ascos Kristy Belle
August 17, 1986 Olympic KC, WA
September 21, 1986 Peninsula DFA, WA
October 05, 1986 Vancouver KC, WA
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Mont Blancs Foreign Exchange

October 01, 1986 SBC of America #13 MO

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1

Morris Huggie Bear

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1

CHMorris Vintage Boozer Bear

November 08, 1986 Del Sur KC, CA
December 13, 1986 Los Encinos KC, CA
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Omar Anton Korito V Herman
November 01, 1986 Westside DTC, IL
November 02, 1986 Glenbard All-Breed KC, IL
November 09, 1986 Fox Valley DTC, IL

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Omar V Hermans Scheherazade

October 01, 1986 SBC of America #13 MO
November 01, 1986 Westside DTC, IL
November 09, 1986 Fox Valley DTC, IL

Class score averages and placement totals:

NA  NB st 2nd 3rd 4th HT A N S M E
178.00
June 07, 1986 Puyallup Valley DF, WA 189.00
186.00
June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 187.00 1 1 1
ERR 18500l o o 1 o o 1
0 4 m
181.50
190.50
191.50
ERR 18783l o o o o o0 o
0 3 f
| 179.50 2 |
ERR 17950 @l o o o o o o
0 1 m
July 27, 1986 Santa Barbara KC, PA | 176,50 | ]
ERR 17650l o o o o o o
0 1
November 07, 1986 Bahia Sur KC of Chula Vista, CA 173.00
178.00
170.00
ERR 17367l o o o o o o
0 3 m
189.00
190.00
189.00
ERR 18933l o o o o o o
0 3 m
186.00 1
186.00
193.00
ERR 18833l o o o o o o
0 3 f

Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Ponderosas Myone Jenny Lind

March 21, 1986 SBC of Greater Phoenix, AZ

| 182,50 |



CH Dog Date Trial NA NB  1st 2nd 3rd 4th IT A N S M E

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 182.50 m o 0 1 o0 o0 1
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 f

Prairieaire Little Willie
May 03, 1986 Greater St. Louis TC, MO | 171.00 | |

Class score averages and placement totals: 171.00 ERR 0O O 0 0O 0 O
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0

Prairieaire Poncho Gonzalez

May 17, 1986 NW OC of Suburban Chicago, IL | | 173.00 | ]
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 173.00 m 0O 0 O o0 o0 o
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1

Redbriars Yellowstone Rahe
May 25, 1986 Trumbull County KC, OH | | 170.00 |

Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 170.00 m 0o 0 o0 o0 o0 o0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 m
Rocy Valy Indian Chief Poncho
June 15, 1986 Canton All-Breed TC, OH 188.50
November 16, 1986 Central Ohio KC, OH 172.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.25 m 0O 0 O o0 o0 o
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 0 2 m
September 13, 1986 Fond Du Lac County KC, WI 186.50
September 27, 1986 Great Freeport lllinois KC, IL 190.00 3
November 08, 1986 Car Dun Al ODTC, IL 192.50
November 09, 1986 Fox Valley DTC, IL 190.00
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 189.75 m 1 0 0 0 0 O
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 0 4 f
Runes Alpine Amazon
February 22, 1986 Wyoming Valley KC, NY 181.50
June 01, 1986 North Country KC, NY 173.00
June 08, 1986 DOTC of Rochester NY, NY 190.50
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 181.67 m 0O 0 O o0 o0 o
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3 f
September 26, 1986 Leavenworth KC, MO 178.50
September 27, 1986 Topeka KC, KS 180.00
October 01, 1986 SBC of America #13 MO 171.50 2
October 05, 1986 Moberly Missouri KC, MO 186.00
Class score averages and placement totals: 175.75 182.25 0o 0 O o0 o0 O
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4 2 2 m

Schnitzers Rumpus

June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA | | 180.00 | 1 e



CH Dog Date Trial

July 27, 1986 EIm City KC, CT
September 20, 1986 Ox Ridge KC, CT
September 21, 1986 Northwestern CT DC, CT

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 4

Sheba Gaubi

March 22, 1986 Texas KC, TX
March 29, 1986 Tulsa DTC, OK

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times gualifying and in each class: 3

Siegfrieds Boss
October 04, 1986 Stone City KC, IL
October 12, 1986 Peoria OTC, IL
November 08, 1986 Car Dun Al ODTC, IL

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Sir Harveys Winchester

October 19, 1986 Malibu KC, CA
December 07, 1986 Antelope Valley KC, CA
December 13, 1986 Los Encinos KC, CA
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Slatons Easy Lovin Echo

August 17, 1986 Greeley KC, CO
November 29, 1986 Colorado Springs KC, CO
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2

CH Stars Mister Green Jeans

February 22, 1986 Old Pueblo DTC, AZ
March 23, 1986 Tucson KC, AZ
November 16, 1986 Tucson KC, AZ
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

St-Eves Lightning Bolt
August 16, 1986 Buckhorn Valley KC, CO
November 15, 1986 Evergreen Colorado KC, CO
November 16, 1986 Flatirons KC, CO
November 29, 1986 Colorado Springs KC, CO
November 30, 1986 Southern Colorado KC, CO

NA NB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S M E
178.50 3
179.00
189.00

ERR 1838l 1 o o o o0 o

0 4 f
190.50
189.00

March 30, 1986 Oklahoma City OTC, OK 192.00

ERR 19050l o o o o o o

0 3 f
181.50
177.50
192.50

ERR 18383l o o o o o0 o

0 3 m

184.00

187.00

179.00

18333 ERR M o o o o o0 o

3 0 m
185.50
174.05

ERR 17978l o o o o o o

0 2 f
178.00
184.00
170.00

ERR 17733l o o o o o o

0 3 m
180.00
178.00
182.00
179.00
183.00

ERR 18040 [l o o o o0 0 o

Class score averages and placement totals:



CH Dog Date Trial NA NB  1st 2nd A N S ME
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5 0 5
June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 182.50
July 14, 1986 Timberland Valley DFA, WA 183.00
August 17, 1986 Olympic KC, WA 175.50
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 180.33 m
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3
CHStorming Norman Enormanous
August 23, 1986 Harrisburg KC, PA 187.50
August 24, 1986 Mid Susquehanna Valley KC, PA 186.00
October 01, 1986 SBC of America #13 MO 188.00 1
Class score averages and placement totals: 187.17 ERR |
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0
June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA | | 185.50 2 |
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 185.50 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1
Swiss Miss Van Damme
September 21, 1986 Santa Ana Valley KC, CA | 181.00 | | -
Class score averages and placement totals: 181.00 ERR m
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0
September 06, 1986 Charleston KC, SC 185.00
September 07, 1986 Myrtle Beach KC, SC 185.50
December 06, 1986 Greater Columbia OC, SC 187.00
Class score averages and placement totals: 185.83 ERR m
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0
Toblerone
April 27, 1986 Granite City KC, MN 192.50
May 04, 1986 St. Paul DTC, MN 188.00
June 08, 1986 Land O'Lakes KC, MN 190.00
Class score averages and placement totals: 190.17 ERR m
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0
April 05, 1986 Greater Milwaukee SBC, WI | | 178.50 2 |
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 178.50 0
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1
Vieledankes Royal Ruby Two
November 28, 1986 Lewis Clark KC, WA | 180.50 | | ]
Class score averages and placement totals: 180.50 ERR m
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 1 0



CH Dog Date Trial

Vieledankes Sergeant Preston

August 03, 1986 Seattle KC, WA
August 16, 1986 Olympic KC, WA
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times gualifying and in each class: 3

Von Sundays Cherry Whataface
January 25, 1986 Princeton DTC, NJ

March 22, 1986 Raleigh KC, NC

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3

Wild Cherrys Brandi Rocy Valy
June 29, 1986 Lima KC, OH

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times gualifying and in each class: 1

Will Jo's Top Brass Brew
March 15, 1986 Charlotte DTC, NC

Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1

Overall class averages and placement totals:

NA  NB st 2nd 3rd 4th HT A N S M E
June 15, 1986 SBC of Puget Sound, WA 180.00 1
171.00
180.00
177.00 ERR 0 0 0 0 0 O
3 0 m
176.00
February 22, 1986 1st DTC of N. New Jersey, NJ 176.00
179.00
17700 ERR [l o o o o o0 o
3 0 f
| | 186.50 |
ERR 18650l o o o o o o
0 1 f
| | 19550 | |
ERR 19550l o o o o o o
0 1
182.61 184.18 4 1 4 0 1 3
27 87

Overall qualifying scores: 114

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty

The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Novice Classes.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard AKC Regular Open {CDX} Obedience Scores For 1986

*** G0 to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Tria

Cache Retreat Fillmore

October 02, 1986 Utah Valley KC, UT
October 03, 1986 Bonneville Basin KA, UT
October 04, 1986 Intermountain KC, UT
October 05, 1986 Great Salt Lake DTC, UT
Class score averages and placement totals:
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 5

D'Aosta Robin of Ashleigh

May 17, 1986 Mattaponi KC, VA
Class score averages and placement totals:

Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2
August 08, 1986 Iron Range DTC, MN
Class score averages and placement totals:

OA OB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDXHIT A N S M E
May 19, 1986 Bonneville Basin KA, UT 188.50
189.50
187.50
191.50 4
186.00 4
18860 ERR KM © 2 K@ o o0 o0 o
5 0 m
April 05, 1986 Southern Maryland SBF, MD 190.00 1 1 1
193.00 1
ERR 19150 M 0 o© 1 00 1
0 2 f
| 181.00 | | [ ]
181200 ERR KM © o KMo o0 o0 o
1 0 m

Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1

OTCHHighpoints Mundys Muse

January 25, 1986 Princeton DTC, NJ
February 16, 1986 Staten Island CDTC, NY
February 22, 1986 1st Co. Gov. Ft. Guard, CT

March 08, 1986 Rockland County KC, NY
March 09, 1986 Saw Mill River KC, NY
March 29, 1986 Western Penn KC, PA
April 05, 1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME
April 06, 1986 Lewiston Auburn KC, ME
April 12, 1986 South County KC, RI
April 13, 1986 Rhode Island KC, RI
April 24, 1986 Kanadasaga KC, NY
May 05, 1986 Delaware Water Gap KC, NJ
May 10, 1986 Chester Valley KC, PA
May 11, 1986 Windham County KC, CT
May 17, 1986 Albany OC, NY
May 18, 1986 Berks County DTC, PA
May 24, 1986 Monmouth County KC, NJ
May 25, 1986 Mid Jersey CDTC, NJ
May 31, 1986 St. Lawrence Valley DT, NY
June 01, 1986 North Country KC, NY
June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA

194.00

188.00

195.50

195.00

198.50 1

193.50

192.50

196.50 1

198.00 2

196.50 2

188.00

195.00 2

193.50

197.50 1

194.00 3

195.00 2

194.50

198.50 3

196.00 1

197.50 2

194.50 1




CH Dog Date Trial OA OB 1st 2n rd 4th UDXHIT A N S

July 05, 1986 Farmington Valley KC, CT 195.00 3
July 19, 1986 Putnam KC, NY 196.50 2
August 02, 1986 Pioneer Valley KC, MA 194.00
August 09, 1986 Mid Coast KC of Maine, ME 196.50 1
August 24, 1986 Mid Susquehanna Valley KC, PA 196.00 3
August 31, 1986 Sussex Hills KC, NJ 196.00
September 06, 1986 Somerset Hills KC, NJ 196.00 2
September 21, 1986 Northwestern CT DC, CT 194.00
October 04, 1986 Port Chester OTC, NY 196.00
October 11, 1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME 193.00
November 08, 1986 OTC of Rhode Island, RI 195.00 3
December 14, 1986 Lehigh Valley KC, PA 196.50
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 195.05 5 0 4 3 0 1
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 33 0 33
CHKings Row Snowjob
November 30, 1986 San Mateo KC, CA | | 195.50 [ ]
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 19550 CEEM © o K@ o o0 0 o©
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1
Saltys Little Lulu of Ro San
October 19, 1986 Del Valle DC of Livermore, CA 184.50
November 01, 1986 San Joaquin DTC, CA 181.50
November 02, 1986 KC of Riverside, CA 192.00
Class score averages and placement totals: 186,00 ERR M © o [l o 0 0 ©
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 3 0
Overall class averages and placement totals: 186.89 194.86 5 2 5 3 0 2
Overall qualifying scores: 45 9 36

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Open Classes.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard AKC Regular Utility {UD} Obedience Scores For 1986

*** 50 to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog Date Trial UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M E
May 17, 1986 Mattaponi KC, VA | [ 193.00 P
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 193.00 Ol 0 o© 0 00O
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 1 0 1 f
March 30, 1986 Nashville DTC, TN 181.00
May 04, 1986 Memphis OTC, TN 182.00
Class score averages and placement totals: 181.50
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 2 2 f
OTCHHighpoints Mundys Muse
January 25, 1986 Princeton DTC, NJ 192.50
February 16, 1986 Staten Island CDTC, NY 190.50
March 08, 1986 Rockland County KC, NY 193.50 3
March 16, 1986 DOTC of Maryland, MD 195.00
March 29, 1986 Western Penn KC, PA 193.00
April 05, 1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME 191.00 4
April 06, 1986 Lewiston Auburn KC, ME 196.50
April 12, 1986 South County KC, RI 191.00 2
April 13, 1986 Rhode Island KC, RI 196.00 1
April 24, 1986 Kanadasaga KC, NY 195.00 3
May 10, 1986 Chester Valley KC, PA 193.50
May 11, 1986 Windham County KC, CT 192.00 3
May 17, 1986 Albany OC, NY 197.00 | 1
May 24, 1986 Monmouth County KC, NJ 191.00 3
May 25, 1986 Mid Jersey CDTC, NJ 191.00 4
May 31, 1986 St. Lawrence Valley DT, NY 196.50 2
June 01, 1986 North Country KC, NY 193.50 3
June 21, 1986 Town and Country DTC, NJ 194.00 4
June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA 194.00 1
June 29, 1986 Cape Cod KC, MA 192.00 3
July 19, 1986 Putnam KC, NY 196.50 2
August 02, 1986 Pioneer Valley KC, MA 196.00 1
August 09, 1986 Mid Coast KC of Maine, ME 188.00 1
August 24, 1986 Mid Susquehanna Valley KC, PA 195.00 2
August 30, 1986 Newton KC, NJ 188.00
August 31, 1986 Sussex Hills KC, NJ 187.00 3
September 04, 1986 Rockland County KC, NY 192.50 1
September 06, 1986 Somerset Hills KC, NJ 190.50 3
September 21, 1986 Northwestern CT DC, CT 193.50 1




CH Dog Date Trial UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th UDX HIT A N S M E
October 04, 1986 Port Chester OTC, NY 189.00
October 11, 1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME 190.50 4 56
November 08, 1986 OTC of Rhode Island, RI 194.50 3 57
November 09, 1986 Nathan Hale OC, CT 196.50 3
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 19291 10 4 1 100
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 33 0 33
CHKings Row Snowjob
February 16, 1986 Santa Clara Valley KC, CA 191.00
March 30, 1986 County Wide DTC, CA 188.00
June 22, 1986 San Mateo KC, CA 170.50
Class score averages and placement totals: ERR 18317 CHIM © o Il o 0 0 ©
Number of times qualifying and in each class: 3 0 3
Overall class averages and placement totals: 181.50 192.12 10 4 1 100
Overall qualifying scores: 39 2 37

*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Utility Classes.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard AKC Utility Dog Excellent {UDX]} Scores For 1986

*** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH Dog & Class Date Trial OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A N S UDXME
May 17, 1986 Mattaponi KC, VA 193.00 1
May 17, 1986 Mattaponi KC, VA 193.00 1

Class score averages, placements and Combined Score totals: 103.00 ERR_ 193.00 NIl o0 o o o o oW ¥
January 25, 1986 Princeton DTC, NJ 194.00
January 25, 1986 Princeton DTC, NJ 192.50
February 16, 1986 Staten Island CDTC, NY 188.00
February 16, 1986 Staten Island CDTC, NY 190.50
March 08, 1986 Rockland County KC, NY 195.00
March 08, 1986 Rockland County KC, NY 193.50 3
March 29, 1986 Western Penn KC, PA 193.50
March 29, 1986 Western Penn KC, PA 193.00
April 05, 1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME 192.50
April 05, 1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME 191.00 4
April 06, 1986 Lewiston Auburn KC, ME 196.50 1
April 06, 1986 Lewiston Auburn KC, ME 196.50
April 12, 1986 South County KC, RI 198.00 2
April 12, 1986 South County KC, RI 191.00 2
April 13, 1986 Rhode Island KC, RI 196.50 2
April 13, 1986 Rhode Island KC, RI 196.00 1
April 24, 1986 Kanadasaga KC, NY 188.00
April 24, 1986 Kanadasaga KC, NY 195.00 3
May 10, 1986 Chester Valley KC, PA 193.50
May 10, 1986 Chester Valley KC, PA 193.50
May 11, 1986 Windham County KC, CT 197.50 1 10 7
May 11, 1986 Windham County KC, CT 192.00 3
May 17, 1986 Albany OC, NY 194.00 3
May 17, 1986 Albany OC, NY 197.00 | 1
May 24, 1986 Monmouth County KC, NJ 194.50
May 24, 1986 Monmouth County KC, NJ 191.00 3
May 25, 1986 Mid Jersey CDTC, NJ 198.50 3
May 25, 1986 Mid Jersey CDTC, NJ 191.00 4
May 31, 1986 St. Lawrence Valley DT, NY 196.00 1
May 31, 1986 St. Lawrence Valley DT, NY 196.50 2
June 01, 1986 North Country KC, NY 197.50 2
June 01, 1986 North Country KC, NY 193.50 3
June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA 194.50 1 11 3
June 28, 1986 New England SBC, MA 194.00 1




CH Dog & Class Date Trial OB UA UB 1st 2nd 3rd 4th HIT A S UDXM E

July 19, 1986 Putnam KC, NY 196.50 2
July 19, 1986 Putnam KC, NY 196.50 2
August 02, 1986 Pioneer Valley KC, MA 194.00
August 02, 1986 Pioneer Valley KC, MA 196.00 1 12 8
August 09, 1986 Mid Coast KC of Maine, ME 196.50 1 13 9
August 09, 1986 Mid Coast KC of Maine, ME 188.00 1
August 24, 1986 Mid Susquehanna Valley KC, PA 196.00 3
August 24, 1986 Mid Susquehanna Valley KC, PA 195.00 2
August 31, 1986 Sussex Hills KC, NJ 196.00
August 31, 1986 Sussex Hills KC, NJ 187.00 3
September 06, 1986 Somerset Hills KC, NJ 196.00 2
September 06, 1986 Somerset Hills KC, NJ 190.50 3
September 21, 1986 Northwestern CT DC, CT 194.00
September 21, 1986 Northwestern CT DC, CT 193.50 1
October 04, 1986 Port Chester OTC, NY 196.00
October 04, 1986 Port Chester OTC, NY 189.00
October 11, 1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME 193.00
October 11, 1986 Vacationland DC of Maine, ME 190.50 4
November 08, 1986 OTC of Rhode Island, RI 195.00 3
November 08, 1986 OTC of Rhode Island, RI 194.50 3
Class score averages, placements and Combined Score totals: 194.85 ERR 192.89 12 3 4 3 0 1 f
Overall class score averages and placement totals: 194.79 ERR 192.89 2 3 4 3 0 1
Overall number of qualifying scores in each class: 28 0 28

The UDX title was first introduced in 1994. The UDX report reflects ALL Saint Bernards who have earned Combined Scores from the Open & Utility classes.

Prior to the UDX title the Hall of Fame was awarding a Plateau of Excellence for each 10 Combined Scores retroactive to the first year of Obedience in 1936.
*Code* A = All Breed Trial; N = SBC of America's Trial; S = Saint Bernard Independent Specialty
The HIT (High In Trial) total reflects ONLY the HITs from the Open and Utility Classes.

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives



Saint Bernard Tracking Dogs {TD} For 1986

*** Go to the Saint Bernard National Archive's database page to view a dog's titles and dates earned ***

CH CT Dog M E TD Date Tracking Test N S UDT UDT Date
Saltys Little Wendy f April 06, 1986 Sacramento DTC, CA
Summary:
0 0 1 0 1 0O 0 O

Codes: N = National Test; S = Saint Specialty Test

© This Article is Copyrighted by John Cox
The Saint Bernard National Archives
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